








"WE WILL ROCK YOU" 

"WELCOME TO THE JCNGLE." Freshmen .John track, .John Tracy, Katie Koebel, .Jeff 1orri. and 
Ryan Tabaka . how relief that they finally made it to the big time .. HIGH HOOL 

BEMENT HIGH 
SCHOOL 

210 South Champaign Street 

Bement, Illinois 61813 217-678-8230 



"SONGS IN THE KEY OF 
Since songs seem to dominate our 

lives, we decided to shape the year­
book around popular songs. We got 
really creative when we passed 
around questionaires to the student 
body every week. We compiled the 
information into top 10 lists of popu­
lar trend . And the answers we got 
. WOW! See for yourself! As the stu­
dents dealt with humid temperatures 
in school after a cool summer, the 
school year began smoothly. The up-

"HANGIN' TUFF" Fre hman Butch Riddle, 
ophomore Adam Garrett, and Mike Hawn 

relax uptown in front of Ben Franklin. 

''I'M COOL" Junior Mike Nelsen i showing 
off at the Bement and Cerro Gordo volleyball 
game. tudent Life, pg. 4. 

2 

percla smen then looked at the new 
crop of freshmen with a determina­
tion to initiate them properly. In the 
meantime, the seniors were laid back 
while the juniors worried about prom 
preparations. Mr . topek came to 
fill in for Mrs. Defend, who was on 
maternity leave. Coach Erwin ar­
rived as the new football and base­
ball head coach as well as the P.E. 
teacher. No other dramatic changes 
occurred at the beginning of the year. 

"FREE FALLI G" Fre hman Adam Haney 
participate in Prevention Theater activities 
in the . mall gym. 

" OT JU T A OTHER PRETTY FACE" 
enior Amy Hite smile becau e he's having a 

good hair day. People, pg. 16. 

The yearbook began its work in early 
August and got off to a productive 
start. We all hope 25 years from now, 
you enjoy remembering the songs 
and the lists. 

Signed, 
Robin Miller, Brandi Ramos, Tara 
Sullender, Jeni McCullough, Anne 
LeFever, Bob Day, Mary Ann Ayers, 
Carrie Beebe, Jeremy Jones, Kim 
Fay, Heather Isbell, and Nikki Blick­
enstaff. 

"BAD MEDICINE" Fre hman John Knowles 
model the piked look for Heavy MetaL Rap 
Day of pirit Week spon ored by tudent 
Council Organization , pg. 34. 



LIFE" 

READ MY LIP'. Junior· Andy Driscoll and 
Josh Gregory di cus the presidential election 
in American History. Academic· pg. 44. 

HOMEROOM BUDDIE . ophomores .Jer· 
emy 'fhomp on, Ernie Radmaker, and J eremy 
Wright joke around in Coach Erwin 's home· 
room. 

IF LOOKS CO LD KILL. Junior Kristi 
Becker g1ve an evil look during a time-out at 
a volleyball game. 

LOOK HARP. Mis. harp mile proudly at 
the actors in Drama clru 5th hour. 

GET ME I THE PICTURE. Fre hmen Lora 
Hill and Brandi Ammann are urprised by the 
camera, while Beth He s gives a giant wave. 

FEARLE LEADER. Junior cia pre ident 
Brent Cribb organize homecoming activitie 
while cia smate Jason Butterick, Machelle 
Hill, Mi ty Tieman, and Jeff Dick tare in 
amazement at a willing volunteer. 

HARD AT WORK. 1r. Flood i howing off 
her artistic talent, while painting the upper 
hallway on the fir t day of school. 

3 



"WHAT IT TAKES" 
WORKII\G HARD OT! .Junior Brian Shumard 
takes a break from his JOb at Hardees before even break­
ing a sweat. 

"'I'M REALLY BEAT." Junior ,Ja on Holt tries to look 
more alert but Semor Jeff McCullough is already giving 
into fatigue at after prom. 

GI\'1 'G THEIR PPORT. Freshmen Brandi Am­
mann, Tom ~1ann, ~ophomores Mary Ann Ayers, Carrie 
Beebe, and .Junwr Mike el ·en cheer on the Bulldogs 
boy's basketball team hoping for a victory. 



0 E A D TWO A D THREE. Freshman 
John Knowle and Jumor Julie Kochell enjoy 
the great tunes at Prom. 

ONLY 0 E DRAWBACK. 'ophomore Ki 
Fay prepare to . hoot an arrow in PE 
during the archery unit. 

A IGHT 0 THE TOWN. Juniors 
Shott and Jason Dowell cruise to look for 
tion during a slow weekend. 

I MU T A Y. Junior Andy Jayne is about 
give hi opinion of the Bulldogs playing so 
in the ba ketball game. 



"Come Monday" 

What do you like to do before 
school? 

1. Give my teacher a ki s. 
2. Drive around. 
3. Put on deodorant so I won't reek. 
4. Talk to friend . 
5. Drink coffee. 
6. Go uptown. 
7. tay in bed and skip a day of 

school. 
8. Listen to the radio. 
9. Get ready. 

10. Do homework. 

CAUGHT IN THE ACT. Fre hman John 
Tracy tuff a much a pos ible into hi lock­
er a he arrive in the morning. 

"BREAKFA T BRING OUT THE TIGER 
I YOL." enior Jeff McCullough and Mar­
cu Wright carf down their Wheatie during a 
Friday Football Team Breakfa t. 

6 

GETTI G THE 'COOP. Fre hman Anne 
LeFever 1 caught go. iping in the lower hall­
way. 

MOR ING TARE. Fre hman Beth He 
and ophomore arah Wright glare at the tro­
phy case before chool while enior Terri He 
in pects her manicure. 



\\'ORD UP ",J". ,Junior Ja. on Dowell, 'opho­
more John Laroe and Jake Moore and ,Junior 
,Jeff Dick hop onto Bob Day's truck for a ride 
home. 

COOL DUDE. Junior Josh Nichols struts out 
of school after a long day of hard work. 

WHAT A DAY' emor Gwen Bate and Jun­
ior Misty Tieman JOin Mrs. Linda Taylor in a 
sigh of relief that the day is over. 

"Release Me" 

What do you do afterschool? 
1. Practice school sports. 
2. Sleep. 
3. Go to work. 
4. Eat. 
5. Watch TV. 
6. Play basketball. 
7. Go home. 
8. Hang around uptown. 
9. Lift weights. 

10. Go to Monticello. 

7 



ALAD CREW ' enora Henricks joins opho· 
more Mel is a Ingrum and the rest of the crew 
at the salad bar. 

What's your favorite lunch? 
1. Pizza and fries. 
2. Mashed potatoes and gravy. 
3. Cheese sticks. 
4. Chips and pop. 
5. Chicken Patties. 
6. Homemade Pepperoni Pizza. 
7. Burritos. 
8. Nacho Grande. 
9. Chicken nuggets. 

10. Rib-b-cue sandwiches. 

JL T ANOTHER DAY. During lunchtime 
upervision, Principal Bob Doan greets Mr. 

Newlin as he comes in for hi afternoon Indus­
tnal Arts classe ·. 

''Just Eat It!'' 
8 

PUCKER P! enior Trav1 Tieman wickedly 
look away as Junior Mike elsen wince · from 
a tearjerker outside the store 

HERE' YOUR CHANGE. Head cook Louise 
Butterick hands ophomore Mary Ann Ayers 
her change while Junior Jamie Stoerger wi h­
es high- choolers had rece t ime too. 



CHOW TIME. Freshmen Beth Hess, ,Joy 
Well , and Amanda trohl eat their lunch 
while discussing what' on the agenda for the 
rest of the day. 

LOOK, MA! l';\1 EATI~' MY OATMEAL. 
Sophomore Robin Miller gets caught eating 
the . chool '. food for the fir t time. 

SAD B 'I 'I RUE. Senior Gwen Bate make 
one of her Ia t trip through the lunch line a 
enior. 

:,TOP HA EY-TIME. Freshman Adam 
Haney comes up for air from hi lunch tray 
before devouring the rest of hi. meal. 

9 



Hl' ;\lA,' CHAI.t\. Coach Erwin direct;; ,Junior 
.Jason Dowell and clas,mates around the gym 
on rollerskates. 

FHIDA \ , FRIE'\D A.t\D FOOTBALL. 
.Juniors .Jake \1ann, Keela Shumard, ,Jill Lew­
is. !\1achelle Hill and ·enior .'heri 'hott enjoy 
the Friday night football game 

\\'hat do you do in your spare time? 

1. Go to mo\'ies 
2. Go to putt-putt golf 
3. Go out to eat 
4. Go bowling 
5. Hang out uptown 
6. Practice port 
7. Cruise 
. Go to the "Tracks" 

9. Work 
10. Do homework 

FAMILY TIE . Fre. hmen Bobbv ;\turrell, 
Tom Mann, and ' l'irn Scheffer sho~ how clo e 
a homeroom can get. 

"YOUTH GONE WILD" 
10 



"WORKIN' FOR A LIVIN' '' 
\\'EATI G IT 0 T. During the dinner 

rush, ~enior Amy Hite check a pizza in the 
oven at harlie's Pizza. 

Where do you work? 

1. Hardee's. 
2. Dairy Queen. 
3. Super-Valu. 
4. Monical's. 
5. Charlie's. 
6. Bement Manor. 
7. School. 
8. Bill & Sandy's IGA. 
9. Family Farms 

10. Rooster Inn Snack Bar. 

THE PRICE OF BEING WEET. enior 
Shawn Fu · price bag of. ugar at the uper­
Valu in Bement. 

SCHOOL-WORK PROGRAM. Working for 
Mi. s Gudau ka in the chool library, Junior 
Brad ~toerger et up the video equipment for 
the next afternoon cia ... 

"WELCOME TO HARDEE' , MAY I TAKE 
YOUR ORDER?" Working a a upervi or at 
the Hardee' in Monticello, emor Jeff Well 
checks to make ure the drive-thru order i ok. 

11 



"INTO THE GROOVE" 

WHAT COMPETITION WOULD 
YOU LIKE TO 

EE DURING PIRIT WEEK? 
1. pie-throwing contests 
2. eating contests 
3. teacher contests 
4. mud-wrestling 
5. three-legged races 
6. tug-of-war 
7. shaving cream fights 
8. egg-tossing contests 
9. wheelbarrow races 
10. bathing suit contests 

PAl TING THE TOW 1 • Junio r R yan 
chnierle spray away in hopes of a fir t place 

m the float competition. 

ALL TIED l P! ophomore Mike Hawn dress· 
e his look up for Tie Day. 

HARDWORKING CRE\\ emor Jeff Well , 
Carol High, Brandon 'honkwiler and Bob 
Miller have a look of accomplishment before 
Friday's parade. 

12 

U MENTIONABLE ' . Fre . hmen Tim 
Srheffer and Tom Mann show their spirit and 
their underwear on Rap Day. 



MI E' BE'ITER. Sophomores Kacy Mitch · 
ell, Lora Snyder and Sarah Wal h compare 
tie in homeroom during , pirit \\'eek. 

TAKE IT SLOW. Repre::.enting .Jenning Im­
plement, 'enior Travi. Tieman crui. e down 
Main ' treet in the homecoming parade. 

HOWO\, PARO'\;ER. • cnior hannon .Jar­
boe ophomore, tephanie Poaf(ue and Paul 
Fuson \enture into the Wild We tin Geogra­
phy clas . 

OVERBOARD! Fre hmen 'teve. hayka, Beth 
Hess, icole Pierce and Amanda 'trohl repre· 
sent fictional characters of fa iry tale and 
football player on the Freshmen float. 

13 



"SHINY HAPPY 
A • EW ST DENT? Fre hmen ikki Pierce and ita 
Riddle play with Angie Gilbert's baby girl on the last 
day of ·chool during homeroom. 

Pl TTl G THING TOGETHER. Coach Gro. s and 
ewspaper photographer Mike Monahan look at tats 

dunng the JV boy' basketball game. 

A 'PARKLI G PER 0 ALITY In band, clas mem­
ber are greeted with a smile from 'ophomore Heather 
Isbell. 



PEOPLE'' • 'EWLYWEDS. Mr. D an and hi new wife, 
Arlone . how their appreciation of the Honor 
• ight ceremony held in the cafeteria. 

"'THE DEVIL MADE ME DO IT."' Head 
Cook Louise Butterick show~ her Halloween 
spirit a she take the lunch money to the 
district office. 

I'M HERE., ophomore tephanie Poague and 
Junior Hillary Vance patiently wait in the 
bleacher. a PE teacher :\1r~. Tavlor take~ 
attendance. · 

'\jE\\ HAIRDO. Junior Kendra Enyart intro­
duces a new hairdo to the horus class first 
hour. 

15 



"THIS USED TO BE MY 
PLAYGROUND" 

THAT'S COOL. ophomores Adam Garrett 
and Mike Hawn d1scuss their theories of hu­
man nature during Mr . Flood' homeroom. 

16 

SO BORED. Freshmen ikki Pierce, .Jeff 
Morris, Matt Perry, and ita Riddle wait for 
the bell to ring but cia mate Katie Koebel is 
glad to be in homeroom. 

I'M HERE. ,Junior Tara ullender lets Mr. 
Airsman and everyone el e m her homeroom 
know that he is ready for the day. 

NOT NOW. Sophomores Melissa Ingrum 
and Erika Larson are disappointed that 
their morning discussion gets interrupted 
by morning announcements. 

WHAT A DISCL '10 Freshmen 
Adam Hane\, Kathy Chestnut and Aaron 
,Jones have a wild talk before fir t hour. 



"LOVE IS ON THE WAY" 
DANCIN' QUEEN . ophomore Sht>ila 
Earles and .Junior Holly Tracy clo ely follow 
the dj's instruction in order to learn the Elec­
tnc '!ide. 

A GOOD TIME HAD BY ALL. emor Deb 
Dodge, Carol High and Jeff Wells take a 
breather as the prom' dinner and dance 
winds down. 

"A LITTLE BIT OFTER NOW." .Junior 
.Josh Nichols and his date crouch down to the 
ong ", hout" during the prom at the Chancel­

lor Inn in Champaign. 

A Y WHAT? Junior Paula \\'ood concen· 
trates on the dance tep dictated by the dj. 
Mo t people stayed and danced until 11:00. 

TWO- TEPPL '. After the sit-down dinner, 
1rs. Taylor enjoy Mr Taylor' erenade. 

Later, the dj had everal members of the facul­
ty dancing, even the Electric !ide. 



''SOMETHING 
TO 

BELIEVE IN'' 

MIXED EMOTION enior King candidate Jeff McCullough and 
Kevin Wal h try not to gloat while attendant. Ben. omen; and Dylan 
Gallagher try to hide behind Queen candidate Deni e Arney and 

hannon .Jarboe. 

" OMEDA Y MY PRINCE WILL COME .. " emors Brian T1eman 
and Lisa Carver are crowned Homecoming King and Queen at atur­
day' dance in the large gym as attendant. Hillary Allison and Rachel 
Bate. look on dreaming of their enior year. 

ALL MILE enior candidates Marcus Wright, Brandon honk­
wiler, Jenny Pope, and Amy Hite can't hide their excitement during 
the coronation ceremony. 



GE'ITIN' ERIOUS. Junior Holly Tracy gets comfortable after 
the long week of tudent Council activitie by dancing with gradu­
ates Mandy McCabe and Alan Deffenbaugh. 

"I ONLY HAVE EYE FOR YOU." Homecoming Court candi­
date Amy Hite cuddles up to date hawn Brunner. 

DON'T INTERRUPT. Freshman Beth He s congratulates Home­
coming King Brian Tieman with a low dance. 

MY JOB I DONE. Ma ter of Ceremonie Junior Kristi Becker 
enjoy a slow ong with her date Tim Gadbury after he an­
nounced the Homecoming Queen and King. 



"HARD DAY'S NIGHT" 
WHO ARE THE~E PEOPLE? Junior Ma 
chelle Hill and ophomore Tara Lamb watch 
Junior Holly Trac} and enior Terri He s ar­
gue over bragging nghts and Junior Paula 
Wood enjoy a ong. 

WATCH OUT, DONALD TR MP! Junior 
Machelle Hill put a high wager on a crap 
game played during the after-prom activitie 
held at the Legion Hall in Bement. 

HIT 1E! Junior Ja. on Reilly decides whether 
to get another card but enwr ,Josh Lietz 
seem. extremely comfortable with hi. cards at 
the Blackjack table. 

\\ INNI~G WAY Junior Tara • ullender, 
ophomore Brandi Ramo and enior Marcu 

Wright help Fre hman Anne LeFever cele­
brate her winnings at the Casino Night pon­
sored b} r. parent . 



r -
J 

MRS. WILKIN ON. Laurie Einhorn, Denise 
Arney, hannon Jarboe, Teresa He. , Debra 
Dodge, Clint Zoch, hawn Fu , Brandon 

honkwiler, Ryan Hawn, Josh Lietz and Jeff 
Well . 

M EICHELBERGER. heri hott, Marcus 
Wright, Karla Nel. en, Amy Hite, L1 a Carver, 
Brian Tieman, Jeff McCullough, Chri Dro­
bena, Jo h Benson and Bob Miller Not pic­
tured - Gwen Bate . 

M . RAHN. Kevin Walsh, Mark Beasley, 
Ronna Felty, Jenny Pope, Denise humard, 
Travis Tieman, Carol High and Lome Yokely. 
Not pictured - Angela Ingrum. 

17 



Gwen Bate. 

Deni e Arney Mark Beasley 

J 

Jo h Ben on Debra Dodge 

Li. a Carver 

18 



Laurie Einhorn 

Chris Drobena Ronna Felty 

, 

hawn Fu Tere a He 

Ryan Hawn 

19 



Amy Hite 

Carol High Angela Ingrum 

hannon Jarboe Jeff McCullough 

Jo h Lietz 

20 



Karla Nelsen 

Robert Miller Jenny Pope 

Brandon Shonkwiler Denise humard 

hen hott 

21 



Travis Tieman 

Brian Tieman Kevm Wal h 

Jeff Well Lorrie Yokley 

Marcu Wright 

22 



Clint Zoch 

STA D TALL. enior Marcus Wright show 
his might, a· he tell the team to fight, fight, 
fight! 

LOLLIPOP, LOLLIPOP enior Brian 
Tieman obviously enjoyed hi trip to the con­
ces ion stand during a volleyball game. 

A '01 HER WORK OF ART. enior Bob 
Miller . ews hi rna ·terpiece in Mr . topek' 
clothing class. 

' HOOTIN' THE BREEZE enior Amy Hite 
and Gwen Bate chat m the hallway. 

23 



Adam Auth 
k.nsti Becker 

ikki Blicken taff 
Ja. on Butterick 

Brent Cribb 

Bob Day 
Jason Dowell 
Andy Dri. coli 

Kendra Enyart 
Allison Fairbank 

Ll'ia Foger on 
teve Gadbury 
Josh Gregory 
David Guyot 

'cott Hender on 

Machelle Hill 
Tim Hite 

Ja on Holt 
'hane Isbell 
Andy Jayne 

Jeremy .Jones 
Julie Kochell 

Jill Lewis 
Jacob Mann 

Jeni McCullough 

Michael ~eL en 
Crystal Rexroad 

Ja~on Reilly 
Crystal Riley 

icole 'harp 



".JOYF LLY SHE 'I GS ".Junior Beth 
'tmmons celebrate" the end of the ~emester 
dunng .\1r. Airsman's 5th hour study hall. 

Misty Tieman 
Holly Tracy 
Paula \Vood 
Cindy Yokley 

Ryan Schnierle 
Troy Shott 
Brian Shumard 
Keela Shumard 
Beth Simmon 

.Jim Smith 
Thomas , nyder 
Brad Stoerger 
.Jamte Stoerger 
Tara Sullender 

"LIFE IS A MYSTERY" .Junior Keela 'hu­
mard ponders the exa peration of tudying 
Chemistry. 

JUNIORS 
25 



26 

MarvAnn Aver. 
Carrie B~ebe 

,Jason Benson 
hris Chestnut 

.Jennifer Drohena 

heila Earles 
Jeremy Elli. 

Kim Fay 
Mike Hawn 

To ha Hooker 

1elis. a Ingrum 
Heather I hell 

Tara Lamb 
Kristi Lane 
John Laroe 

Erika Larson 
Brandi Lawson 

Ryan Manint 
Robin Miller 

Kacy Mitchell 

Jacob Moore 
Lana Morgan 

Angela 'el en 
·tephanie Pogue 
Ernie Radmaker 

Brandt Ramo 
Lora nyder 

Jeremy Thompson 
Cindy Totten 
Hillary Vance 



Sarah Walsh 
,Jeremy Wright 
,Jes e Wright 
Sarah Wright 

OT PICT RED: 
Cory Fay 
Paul Fuson 
Adam Garrett 
Alex Logue 

GOOFY. Sophomore 'arah Wright goofs off 
during Mr Airsman's 5th hour study hall in 
the library. 

,J T LOOK' GOOD ophomore Alex Lo­
gue looks happy and relaxed becau e he made 
it to Mrs. Henricks' homeroom on time. 

CAUGHT I THE ACT! Giggling, opho­
more Cindy Totten greet Mr. Erwin during 
homeroom in the lower hallway. 

WHAT'S GOI G ON? Sophomores Carrie SOPHOMORES Beebe, Chris Chestnut and Brandi Lawson 
crane their necks to see what's up in 1st hour 
band. 

27 



26 

Hrandi Ammann 
.}ami Henson 

Kathy Chestnut 
Shane Frazee 
Anl{ie Gilbert 

Adam Haney 
Heth Hess 
Laura Hill 

Tony Hunsaker 
Aaron .Jones 

.John Kno\.\'les 
Katie Koebel 

Anne LeFever 
Tom 1ann 

Tim McCabe 

.Jeff Morris 
Hobby 1urrell 

Matt Perry 
• '1cole Pierce 
Tim 'cheffer 

~te\en Shayka 
Dena Shumard 

Michael Shumard 
\\ eslev Stoerger 

.John Strack 

Amanda ~trohl 
Ryan Tabaka 

Dan Thomp on 
.John Tracy 

.Joy Wells 



Tom \\ ildman 
,Jamte Zoch 

OT PICT RED: 
Butch Riddle 
Nita Riddle 

0 T TO L CH. Freshmen Brandi Am­
mann, Beth Hes and Laura Hill make their 
way to Super-\' alu for lunch. 

LOOK MA, LIKE MY ORA WER '? Fre h­
man Tom 1ann trie to attract attention with 
his underwear. 

'TART THE DAY RIGHT FOR THE BIG ESHMEN 
GAME. Fre hman hane Frazee devour~ his F R 
food at a Friday team breakfa t during the 
football sea on. 

29 



"HIGHER 
GROUND'' 

What do you think when they call 
your name over the loudspeaker? 

1. I'm in trouble. 
2. I didn't serve detention(s). 
3. I got caught. 
4. Someone told on me. 
5. Police are here. 
6. I got some flowers. 
7. I need to get brother/sister's 

homework. 
Darrell ' teven 
p rintendent 

u . )ani Hamilton -
District • ecretary 

JoAnn Bentley -
High 'chool 
'ecretar)' 

Bob Doan - Principal 8. They need me to run errands . 

BOARD OF ED CATIO.\. (seated) Gene Corum, Dave 1artin, Tim Tracy, ( tanding) Charles 
Hendrix, Tom Loftu and Gene chnierle. Mi ing from picture 1s 'te"e Bate .. 

I 

DAILY RIT AL. Junior Enc Kline gets hi admit slip from Mrs. Bentley before homeroom as 
Freshman John Tracy i relieved the line i . o hort. 

30 

9. I forgot my lunch money. 
10. I got an award. 

TIME FOR BU INE ~ Mr. Doan walk to 
hi favorite pot to watch the football game­
the north end zone. 

"MOR INC, PORT FAN '"Mr. tevens 
make h1s mornmg round to the upper hall­
way homeroom . 



CUSTODIANS. Don Fay and .Jack Dodge. 

HEAD MAl TENA CE. Mark Somer . 

COOKS. Mary Morgan, .Josephine Durbin, 
Louise Butterick, Georgia Mulvaney, and 
Barb \Varnes. 

BUS DRI VER'. Evelyn Dick, Margie Wright, 
Dorothy Shott, Carol Dishman. (not pictured 
- Don and Barb Birch.) 

What's the funniest thing that has 
happened on the bus? 

1. Tom Wildman forgetting to 
come to the bus. 

2. Getting sick on the bus. 
3. Falling down stairs of bus. 
4. Sleeping on the bus with your 

mouth open. 
5. Lo ing the class. 
6. Needing to go to the bathroom 

all the way home. 
7. Sick at zoo. 
8. Mr. Airsman putting a bag over 

his head 
9. Looking at dirty magazines. 

10. eeing a man jump off a bridge in 
St. Louis. 

"EVERYTHING I DO, 
I DO IT FOR YOU." 

31 



''CRYING GAME'' 
Joe Air man 
History, P.E. 

Diane Benzek 
Mathematic 

Joann Carpenter 
Re. ource Room 

Aide 
John Erwm 

P.E. 
Tonya Flavin 
Mathematic 

athy Flood 
Engli. h 

Rich Gro. 
Health 

Minnie Gudau ka 
Librarian 

John Har hbarger 
Driver 'Ed. 

Jane Hennck 
pani h 

Tom Hensley 
cience 

Kent LeFever 
History, Guidance 

Jerry Newlin 
Indu trial Arts 

Cathy Rahn 
Re ource Room 

Donna harp 
Engli h, Guidance 

Marilyn topek 
Home Economic 

Linda Taylor 
P.E. 

Merle Taylor 
Bu ine 

Karen Wilkin on 
Choru 

John Wingle 
Mathematic 

Mark York 
Band 

NOT PICTURED: 
Deb Eichelberger 

Art 

32 



"HANGI ' \\'ITH MR. TAYLOR." opho­
more Jeremy Thomp on, Heather Isbell and 
Cory Fay tie one on with Mr. Taylor. 

IT CAME FROM WHERE? Mr . topek 
looks back in respon e to another hnek from 
the kitchen area of the home-ec room. 

",JAILHOU E RO K." Fre hmen Anne LeF­
ever, Nicole Pierce, Tim Scheffer, Tom Mann 
and Katie Koebel remind Mr . Taylor what it 
felt like to be locked in her office after the 
doorknob fell off. 

DOG DAY FOR CHEMISTRY. After a month 
of roaming Bement, enior Laurie Einhorn' 
dog finds sanctuary in the high . chool Chem­
i try room. 

WHAT A PRETIY YO 'GLADY! Librari­
an Miss Gudauska i · happy to a sist every 
young gentleman or young lady with their li­
brary need . 

TOO LATE TO THINK. enora Henricks i 
fru trated by a layout problem during a 
Wedne day night yearbook meeting. 

WHAT' A "AOUGA" A. YWAY? emors 
Tere a Hes , Li a Carver, Deni. e Arne)- and 
Jo · h Lietz shower Mr. Wingle with cotton and 
aouga during Advanced Math clas . 

33 



"LET'S GET 
MEETI G A DEADLINE Freshman Ntta Riddle 
works on an assignment m JOurnalism class to put in the 
school paper. 

NEED ARE 'T? After eating Mextcan food at the Span­
tsh lub dinner in the small gym, ophomores 1elissa 
Ingrum and Erika Larson stretch out on the high jump 
mat. 

LA T TIME. ctence teacher and H advisor Mr. 
Hen ley directs hi Ia t Honor ight ceremony in the 
cafeteria before he retire . 



OGETHER" 

"LEADER OF THE PACK." enior Angie In­
grum leads the band as drum major at the 
opening of a Friday night football game. 

"HAIL, BEMENT." Junior teve Gadbury 
and Ryan chnierle listen to cia. mate Ja on 
Butterick' jazzed up ver ion of the chool 
. ong on the keyboard. 

NO WAY. Freshmen Ja1me Zoch, Ryan Ta­
baka, Amanda trohl and ophomore Mary 
Ann Ayers are concerned about the last scho­
lastic bowl que tion while Fre hmen Brandi 
Ammann keep time. 

MARCHING BAND. Mr. York leads the high 
school and m1ddle school band, drum major· 

enior Angie Ingrum, ophomore Brandi 
Law on and new majorette Wendy hott and 
Julie Walsh. 

35 



''GIVE IT AWAY." MOR Jr-..G DAZE. ,Junior Machelle Hill 
Jeff Dick and Freshman Katie Koebel t 
about other thing· during the FHA meeting 

What is your favorite re taurant? 
1. Olive Garden 
2. Taco Bell 
3. McDonald's 
4. Fillippo's 
5. Red Lobster 
6. Dixie (for Breakfast) 
7. Hardee's 
8. Subway 
9. Charlie's 

10. Snak's 

WAITING HER TUR . Junior Keela hu­
mard tand quietly and listen a enior Den­
i e humard gives her input during an early 
morning FHA meeting. 

WEET REWARD. Home-Ec teacher Mrs. 
topek and enior Deb Dodge enjoy their des­

sert at the end of their Thank giving dinner in 
Food cia . 

FHA/HERO. Travis Tieman, Jeff Dick, Paul Fuson, 'heila Earles, Lau­
rie Einhorn, Jamie Benson, Lisa Foger on, Paula Wood, Crystal Riley, 
Katie Koebel, Dena humard, Misty Tieman, and Denise humard. 

36 

MADAM PRE IDE T. enior Laurie Einhorn serves as President of 
the FHA/HERO organization two years in a row. 



"EXPRESS YOURSELF" 
HARD DECI lOr.. Freshman We Stoerger 
votes when Student Council Mr. LeFever, 
Sophomore Mary Ann Ayers and other stu­
dent council members hold election for the 
Homecoming Court. 

How do organizations raise money? 

1. Tom-Wat- FHA. 
2. Candy - Art and B Club. 
3. Pizza Girls BB and Music. 
4. 50/50 drawings - Cheerleaders 

and Football. 
5. Chili Supper - Football. 
6. Spaghetti Supper- Music Dept. 
7. Recycling cans- Student Coun­

cil. 
8. Advertising in game program -

Football and Volleyball. 
9. Advertising in book yearbook. 

10. Spirit jars - yearbook. 

ME SY TA K emor Lorrie Yokley takes 
her t1me w1th the quill pen for her ink project 
in Art Cia .. 

P CLO 'E ophomore Jennifer Drobena's 
art enlargement its on di play m the large 
gym for the pring Art and Mu 1c how. 

ART CL B. Lorrie Yokley, Kathy Chestnut, ~arah Walsh, Laura 
Hill, Lana Morgan, Lora nyder, Angela NeL en, .Jennifer Drobena, 
Crystal Rexroad, Cindy Totten, Crystal Riley, Jeremy Jones, Bob 
Miller, Brandon honkwlier, Deni e humard, Brandi Ammann, 
Rvan Manint, Clint Zoch, Ryan Hawn, ,Jeremy Wright, .Jeremy 
Thomp. on, Josh Ben on, Mike Hawn. 

'TLDENT COL CIL. hane Frazee, Ja~on Dowell, Jake \1ann, Ryan 
Tabaka, ,John Laroe, M1 Gudau ka , Jaime Zoch, Dena humard. Katie 
Koebel, ikki Blickenstaff, Laurie Einhorn, Holly Trac:., Mary Ann 
Ayer:>, Mr LeFever, tephanie Poague, arah \\'right, Deni e Arney. 
'hannon ,Jarboe, Kri t1 Becker. 

37 



"TAKIN' CARE OF 
BUSINESS" 

What are the biggest problems teen­
agers have? 

1. Relationships. 
2. Family. 
3. Friends. 
4. Grades. 
5. Getting along with teachers. 
6. Deaths. 
7. Social pressure. 
8. Drugs/ Alcohol. 
9. Bullies. 

10. Financial problems. 

GET YOUR EW PAPER. Freshman Tom 
1ann take time out from eating to see enior 
1arcu Wright in his alesman hoe trying to 

sell the BARK. 

RAKI G IT I . Junior Jason Butterick 
count the profits after a successful distribu­
tion of the BARK. 

A WORK OF ART. Senior Lifesavers Lisa 
Carver, Angie Ingrum, Marcus Wright and 
Deni e Arney show off their artistic talents on 
the sign they made for the homecoming pa­
rade. 

LIFE AVER . Miss harp, Mr. LeFever, Tara Lamb, Brandon ~honk­
wiler, Jacob Moore, ikki Blickenstaff, Lisa Carver, Mary Ann Ayers, 
Brandi Ramos, Marcus Wright and Denise Arney. 

38 

NEWS TAFF. Bob Day, Josh Lietz, Jake Mann, Carol High, G 
Bates, Brandi Ramos, Terri Hess, Kristi Becker, Jenny Pope, 
Nelsen, Mrs. Flood, Allison Fairbanks, Kristi Lane, Kacy Mitch 

tephanie Poague, Sarah Wright, Carrie Beebe, Shawn Fu s, Mi 
elsen, Adam Garrett, Mike Hawn and hane Isbell. 



"STAND TOG ETHER" 
"THANK YOU, DAD." At graduation, Vale­
dictorian Teresa Hes · give a clear . peech 
thanking her father for all hi support. 

NO PEER PRE ' URE. alutatorian Li.a 
Carver urges the underclassmen to not worry 
about popularity but to work hard at tudying. 

What misconception do 
have about smart people? 

1. They think they are great 
ple. 

2. They are nerds. 
3. They are stuck up. 
4. They are no fun. 
5. They are geeks. 
6. They are snobs. 
7. They have common sense. 
8. They are preps. 
9. They have big brains. 

10. They are the teacher's pet. 

REMEMBERING JOHN. After speaking o 
behalf of the cia. of '93, enior Jo h Ben o 
pre en ted flower· to John Lash' mother d 
ing commencement. 

PRESENTING THE CLA OF '93. Covered in illy string and 
confetti, Gwen Bates, Mark Bea ley, ,Jo h Benson, and Li a Carver 
celebrate at the end of the commencement ceremony. 

NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY. Ja on Butterick, Li. a Carver, J 
Gregory, Ronna Felty, ikki Blicken taff, and Tere a He .. 



"BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY" 
"BE OLR GCE T" emor Karla Nel en 
lead · the how Ch01r in their ver ion of the 
. ong from the mov1e, "Beauty and the Beast" 
for the paghett1 upper. 

TRIO OF GENTLEME emor ,Jeff Wells, 
,Junior .Jason Butterick and Freshman Adam 
Haney tip their hat to the audience during 
their lively performance 

"LET U ENTERTAI YOU." enior Jeff 
Well , ophomores Meh . a Ingrum, Carrie 
Beebe, Mary Ann Ayers, Freshmen Joy Well 
and Kathy Che tnut entertain the audience 
with their contribution to their annual dinner. 

HOW CHOIR. Jenny Pope, Denise humard, Carrie Beebe, Mary Ann 
Ayer , Deni. e Arney, tephanie Poague, Karla Nel en, Anne LeFever, 
,Ja on Butterick, Joy Well , Chris Che tnut, hannon Jarboe, Jeff \'.'ells, 
and Kathy Che tnut. 

40 

CHORU . Karla Nel en, Amy Hite, Shannon ,Jarboe, ,Joy Wells, 
Brandi Ammann, Deni e humard, Tara Lamb, Denise Arnev, Marv 
Ann Ayers, tephanie Poague, ,Ja. on Butterick, Jeff \\'ells, a~d Chrfs 
Che tnut. 



"MARCH OF TIME" 
THE BLUE fAN. ,Junior Jamie 'toerger 
impresses the Spaghetti upper audience with 
his sax solo. 

'' \\' 1'1 H A LITTLE HELP FH0!\1 :\1Y 
FlU ENDS". With some extra as. i tam·e from 
Millikin, Freshman Anne LeFever ~111d .Junior 
.Jamie Stoerger add to a trong horn ection. 

SOLO FLIGHT. ,Junior Jo~h Gregory puts his 
heart into his song for the paghettt 'upper 
audience in the ~pring. 

FLAG CORP'. Carne Beebe, Heather Isbell, Robin Miller, Middle 
schoolers Jenny pry and Marcena Kline. 

BAND Kathv Chestnut, Heather Isbell, Robin Miller, Angie Gilbert, 
Anne LeFeve~. Ernie Radmaker, \1r . ) ork, Carrie Beebe, i\1elissa In­
grum, Erika Larson, .Jamie Zoch, .Joy Wells .. Jason Butterick. Ryan Man­
int. ,Jerem\ Wright, ,Jeff Wells, ,Jeremy ,Jones, ,John Tracy, Adam Haney, 
.Jamie Stoerger, Brandi Lawson and .Josh Gregory. 

41 



''LA BAMBA'' 
What expre ion do you u e now? 

1. Exsqueeze me. 
2. Duh ... 
3. like, like ... 
4. Nerds, Preps. 
5. What's Up? 
6. Are you mental? 
7. NOT. 

SKID . 
9. Cool, dude. 

10. Get real. 

( ATCHL ··HAY~. ,Junior~ Lisa Foger..,on and 
Paula \\'ood enjo) the nice weather a. tht• · 
\\Sit outside an mner city Chicago chool for 
the rap-flamenco concert. 

DA::-.:GEROl.J HOT "A CE. ,Junior Ja on 
Butterick wmce for a drink after eating a taco 
at the panish Club dinner and party in the 
mall gym 

RL FOR COVER. Jumor Holly Tracy 
whack the pinata wh1le 'emor Li. a Carver, 

ophomore Kim Fay and ·enora Henrick 
keep a afe di tance. 

''SOMETHJ'\(, GOOD I BO 'D TO HAP­
PE ... Sophomore Mehs. a Ingrum enjoys the 
bounty that she fought for after the pinata 
burst at the Spanish party. 

~PA~I H CL B. Mary Ann Ayers, Tara ullender, ikki Blickenstaff, 
hannon Jarboe, Kri ti Becker, Amanda trohl, Melissa Ingrum, Erika 

Larson, Ja on Butterick, Tere a He. , Jeni McCullough, Denise Arney, 
Beth Hes and Kim Fay. 

BCLUB. Josh Lietz, Jim mith, Kathy Chestnut, Deni. e Arney, 
rie Einhorn, Laura Hill, Tara ullender, Kri ti Becker, ,Jeni 
Iough, 'hannon Jarboe, Jo h Gregory, John Laroe, Jake Moore, 
Fuson and Jeff Dick. 

42 



"SAVE THE BEST 
FOR LAST'' 

DON'T THINK TOO HARD. Freshmen Ja­
mie loch, Ryan Tabaka, and Amanda . trohl 
concentrate on getting the answers right . o 
that they can help their team member to win 
the . cholastic bowl meet. What movie have you seen? 

1. "The Bodyguard." 
2. "Indecent ProposaL" 
3. "Basic Instinct." 
4. "Wayne's World." 
5. "The Crying Game." 
6. "A Few Good Men." 
7. "The Last of the Mohicans." 
8. "Pure Country." 
9. "The Cutting Edge." 

10. "Pet emetary 2." 

"AM I DOl G IT RIGHT?" ophomore 
Mary Ann Ayer look to . ee if her an wer i 
the . arne a what Junior Ja. on Butterick has 
during a . chola tic bowl meet. 

"YO CAN DO IT1" cholastic Bowl coach 
Jackie Tabaka give a word of faith to her 
scholastic bowl team before the meet starts. 

LET' DI CU THI Qt;E TION Fre h­
man Ryan Tabaka think hard trying to find 
an an wer while Junior· Ja on Butterick, Josh 
Gregory, Tim Hite, and Fre hman Jamie Zoch 
decide to compare an wer . 

B CLUB (cont.). Nikki Blicken taff, Terri He s, Karla Nelsen, Li. a 
Carver, Jeff McCullough, Kri ti Becker, Deni e humard, Ryan 
Schnierle, Kevin Walsh, Marcu Wright, Mark Beasley, and Jeremy 
.Jones. 

CHOLA TIC BOWL. Mary Ann Ayer , Jam1e Zoch, Amanda ~trohl, 
Jason Butterick, Jake Mann, Jo h Gregory, Ryan Tabaka, and Tim Hite. 
(not pictured: Jackie Tabaka, cholastic Bowl coach.) 

43 



"FRIENDS IN LOW 
IT TASTE BEITER THA IT LOOKS. 'ophomore 
Adam Garrett reassure h1 Food classmates that his 
refried bean will be deliciou . 

FROM THE BIG CITY. Mr . Flood welcome Betty 
Ayers, a former tudent who work in the adverti ing 
busines in New York, to the Mas Media class. 

WORK IN PROGRE . Sophomore Cindy Totten 
works on an art project to be displayed at the art show in 
the spring. 



PLACES'' 
THE 1 HREE M KETEERS. After fini h­
ing their Health a. ignment, Sophomore~ '!'o­
sha Hooker, Lana ~1organ, and Tara Lamb 
dec1de to spend the last few minute::. of cia 
talking. 

NICE SKIRT. ,Junior Jake Mann ties his hirt 
around h1s waist to keep it out of the \\ay 
while he works on a motor in . hop cia. s. 

DON'T BE LA'I E. .Junior :-.;ichole ' harp 
ru he in the door o he isn't late for her TI­
l cia. s . 

"THIS TIME I'M GONNA GET IT" 'opho­
more Carrie Beebe puts all of her stren~th in 
her drawback a. a final attempt to hit the 
target. 

45 



"On The Road Again" 

LIGHT A A FEATHER. Junior· Kri ti 
Becker and Jill Lewi hang around while Mi­
chael Peter on show his tuff by twirling the 
iron bar during hi a .. embly about elf-e -
teem. 

LIFE IN THE FA T LANK Freshman 
Amanda trohl and ophomore Meli .. a In­
grum get rowdy before the panish rap perfor­
mance during the pani h Club's field trip to 
Chicago. 

46 

MU CLE-MANIA Michael Peterson from 
the Glad Tiding A embly of God congratu­
lates Junior Tim Hite for bending the iron bar 
with the . chool body' upport. 

-~ "'r -~ --

HERE' THE WEATHER FORECA T. Jun­
ior Crystal Riley, Sophomore To ha Hooker 
and Ma Media teacher Mrs. Flood practice 
saying the forecast while on the Ma. Media 
trip to Channel 3. 

" 0 HAPPY TOGETHER." Juniors Brian 
Shumard and Mike elsen have a little fun 
during the self-e teem a embly when they get 
locked up with handcuffs. 



"GONNA MAKE YOU 
SWEAT." 

. I I I 

.._~.-~~-· . WHAT'S UP? Seniors Gwen Bates and Terri 
He rail for the volleyball to come down in 
the . mall !(ym. 

Why do you dislike PE? 

1. I don't want to dress. 
2. I don't want to sweat. 
3. My gym clothes need washed. 
4. Some people are too competitive. 
5. I don't want to mess up my hair. 
6. I don't want to shower here. 
7. I forget my gym clothes/shoes. 
8. Gym is cold in winter. 
9. I don't like to exercise. 

10. Laps. 

HOME 0.:\11 G PRI\ I LEGE . ~ophomore 
.Jake Moore, Senior Clint Zoch and .Junior .}a· 
~on Dowell relax in the balcony of the mall 
~tYm since they do not have to dres. on game 
day. 

"SMOOTH OPERATOR." ophomore Ernie 
Radmaker glides along \\-ith no problem but 
, ophomore Kim Fay concentrate. on her own 
every move. 

"WALK! ' 01 BROKE GLA .. " Junior 
Rvan 'chnierle and 'enwr Den1. e 'humard 
g~ide .Junior Adam Auth and , • phomore 
.John Laroe during the skating unit of PE. 

47 



"MORE THAN WORDS" 
IS THERE A DOCTOR IN THE HOL 'E? 
Fre hman Amanda trohl, Jumor Enc Khne, 
and ophomore Melis a Ingrum dress up dur­
ing pani h class for Day of the Dead. 

READY? 1, 2, 3, . emors Bob Miller and 
hannon ,Jarboe pantomime throwing a water 

balloon during drama class. 

REALLY ON TOP OF THING:. Mr. Witt­
meyer show· ophomores Brandi Ramos, Jake 
Moore, and Paul Fu on that he's up for any 
challenge! 

HAPPY VALENTINE DAY! Junior N1kki 
Blickenstaff enjoy her Valentine treat dunng 
Spani h III clas . 

48 

NICE LEG ' Junior Tim Hite how off his 
. exy leg!'i after performing ''Our Town" for 
Engli h cia .. 



"BETTER DAYS" 

I TOLD YOU 0. ophomore Je e Wright 
looks over Jumor cott Henderson's shoulder 
in Data Proce. smg because he thinks cott's 
doing hi a .. ignment wrong. 

What is the most unusual habit your 
teacher does? 

1. Takes her glasses on and off. 
2. Talks too much. 
3. Mumbles. 
4. mokes chalk. 
6. Sleeps. 
8. Puts finger of left hand on nose 

and points with right hand. 
8. Twirls eyebrows. 
9. Says the same word over and 

over again. 
10. Makes dots on the board. 

COOL & CO 'FIDEN f . ophomores .Jeremy 
Thompson, Cory Fay, l\11k Hawn and .Junior 
Andy Driscoll sneer at the Data Processing 
class. 

THI I A GOOD O:NE Mr. Air man remem­
bers a good story he can't wait to tell hi Illi­
noi History clas . 

EAGER TUDENT. ophomore Cory Fay 
patiently waits for History clas to tart. 

49 



"VIBO LOGY" 

I'M WAR I G YO 1iss Benzek warns 
her Geometr-, class to follow directions. 

WORK! "FOR A DEADLI!'.E. Mr~. Flavin 
works hard while she puts grades onto student 
grade cards at the end of the year. 

C'MON T HI I GRADE CHOOL WORK 
Mr. Wingle prepare him elf for another 

day of Algebra a everyone opens the1r books. 

50 

ANOTHER U EFUL PENCIL. Junior Ken­
dra Enyart, Freshmen Katie Koebel and Tom 
Wildman listen in Biology cia s while Adam 
Haney gets a good whiff of hi pencil. 

I.OOKIN' ALIVE. Fre hmen .John Strack, 
Matt Perry, and '1 im McCabe pay clo e atten ­
tion while biology teacher Mr. Hen ley lec­
tures. NOT! 



"RED HOT DANCE" 
THF. Fl. AL TOUCHE . Mr . Wilkin on 
help Junior Ja. on Butterick work on hi olo 
in the choru · room. 

What musician(s) do you like? 

1. Metallica. 
2. Guns-n-Roses. 
3. Marky Mark. 
4. Kn s Kross. 
5. Whitney Houston. 
6. Mariah Carey. 
7. Red Hot Chili Peppers. 
8. Garth Brooks. 
9. Alan Jackson. 

10. Clint Black. 

CREATIVE TALENT Ms. Eichelberger is 
proud of the artwork done by students on the 
doors of the art supply cabinet. 

"THE RHYTHM'S GONNA GET YA." Mr. 
York conducts the band during the Spaghetti 
Supper in the small gym. 

"WE WEREN'T DOING ANYTHING 
WRONG." Juniors Tim Hite and cott Hen­
derson innocently look at all the goodie in the 
art supply cabinet. 

51 



"JUST BEAT IT" 
What is the best thing about Be­
ment? 

1. You have lots of friends. 
2. You know everyone. 
3. There is Pride in the chool. 
4. We have a good ba ketball team. 
5. People pull together during 

good/bad times. 
6. It is small but independent. 
7. There is not a lot of crime. 
8. It is a friendly town. 
9. There are places to hang out. 

10. There is open space. 

THI I HOW YOU DO IT. In hop cia s, 
Jumor Andy Driscoll how Fre hman Tim 
McCabe how to put an as ignment together 
while Junior Andy Jayne concentrates on his 
own project. 

I ATE TOO MUCH. At the holiday dinner in 
Food cia s, Junior Julie Kochell watches 
Lora nyder pick at her de. ert. 

52 

WHAT'S EW? Junior Ntcole 'harp take a 
quick look at the bulletm board in the Home 
Ec room before cia. start. to . ee what'. up. 

PARENTHOOD. Junior Jill Lewi •• Jake 
Mann, and 'ophomore Tara Lamb act like 
proud parents and show off their "babies". 

TRUE FRIEND HIP. entor Brandon 
honkwiler and ophomore Alex Logue pal 

around in Foods class. 

A MOUTHFUL. enior Travi Tieman hows 
everybody ju t how much he can put into his 
mouth at one time during the FHA officer 
luncheon. 

• 

THAT' FL Y! enior Angie Ingrum and 
Mrs Stopek get a few laugh. in before they get 
serious for cia. s. 



"LIFE IS A HIGHWAY" 

G !DING THE Vv A Y. M1 'harp is one of 
the two caring gu1dance coun elor . 

FILE 'EM UP. M1s harp updates . tudent 
file at the end of the year. 

SIT BACK AND RELAX. In the guidance 
office, Mr. LeFever takes time out from a busy 
afternoon with students. 

THE OTHER HALF. Guidance Coun elor 
Mr. LeFever trades hi tie and u penders for 
ca ual clothe in order to wrap up the year. 

What is your most embarrassing mo­
ment at school? 

1. Falling down stairs. 
2. omething flying out of nose. 
3. Zipper down. 
4. Being de-pantsed. 
5. hirt on backwards. 
6. Crying in front of everyone. 
7. Falling down bleachers. 
8. Wearing same shirt as someone 

else. 
9. Something caught between your 

teeth. 
10. Tripping and falling. 

I'M IN CONTROL NOW, HA HA HA! Fre h­
man Jam1 Benson gives an evil laugh before 
taking Drivers Ed teacher Mr. Har hbarger on 
a joy ride. 

"DA GER ZONE" Driver Education teach­
er Mr Harshbarger ha hi pen ready to check 
many mistake during another thrilling ride. 

53 



"Silent Lucidity" 

Top ten excuses to get out of study 
hall 

1. I have to go to the bathroom 
2. Don't need one I'm a Senior 
3. I need to go to my locker 
4. I need to go talk to a teacher 
5. My grandma died 
6. I forgot to take my medicine 
7. May I get a drink 
8. I forgot something 
9. I need to pass out slips 

10. Can I go to the office 

54 

DAILY RITUAL. Mr. Airsman reads the 
ports ection of the U A Today during his 

5th hour study hall, first erne ter. 

"I WOULDN"T DO THAT IF I WERE YOU." 
ophomore Paul Fuson give a warning to pre­

vent a mi hap in study hall. 

CHECKING OURCES. Senior Laurie Ein­
horn gets help from Mi. G for her enior 
re earch paper. 

HANGIN' IN THE PERIODICALS. Ju 
David Guyot 1s li tening to omebody a 
brow e · through the magazine . 



TARGAZER . Juniors Nicole harp, Jim 
mith and Troy hott wait patiently while 

Junior teve Gadbury talks with the A. trono· 
my teacher in TI-IN. 

YOU'VE GOT TO BE KIDDING . . Junior ,Jim 
Smith i amu. ed while watching the TI-IN 
a tronomy cia on TV. 

QUIET PLEASE. In theRe ource room, en­
ior Deb Dodge works quietly on her a ign 
ments. 

WISHING ON A STAR. Junior Nicole harp 
look at a tar constellation through a !ide 
projector in the TI-IN A tronomy cia . 

SOCIAL VALUE . Senior Mark Bea ley and 
Junior Misty Tieman discus instructions 
about a sociology project with TI-IN proctor 
Mrs. Parrish. 

What clothes are popular? 

1. Button Your Fly TShirts. 
2. BUM Equipment t-shirts. 
3. Tight-rolled jeans. 
4. Sports clothes. 
5. Umbros. 
6. Short shorts. 
7. Penny loafers. 
8. Rugby shirts. 
9. Jean shorts. 

10. Sam and Libby bow shoes. 

''I WANT MY MTV'' 
55 



''Poor 
' 

Poor Pitiful Me'' 

What do you think the best thing is 
about student teachers? 

1. You can do anything in class. 
2. It is more fun. 
3. They have more energy than reg-

ular teachers. 
4. Don't give as much homework. 
5. It is easy to get them confused. 
6. They are nicer then regular 

teachers. 
7. It gives the teachers a rest. 
8. It gives the students a rest. 
9. Sometimes they are cute. 

10. I don't know, I've never had one. 

A FA MILlAR FACE. Mrs. Deb Lie ner seem 
to fit right in to the daily schedule no matter 
who e hoes she fills. 

LEARNING THE ROPES. tudent teacher DON'T DO IT. Mr. Chris Stiverson puts his 
Mr. Jay Wittmeyer hands sophomore Steph- foot down in P.E. class. 
anie Poague her admit slip. 

56 

GUE WHO' HERE? Mr. April Redfern 
appreciates all the attention and the kindne 
that the Bement students how her. 



SCHOOL'S 0 T. Freshman .John Strack 
looks at his report card and worries about his 
grade while Senior Shawn Fu ~worries about 
getting out of the building fast enough on the 
last day of school. ''UNDER PRESSURE'' 

RI 'E A D HI E. ,Junior .Jake Mann de­
cide to sleep a little longer on the bench in 
the cafeteria when he come to school on exam 
day. 

What do you hate most about semes­
ter exams? 

1. My parents keep begging me to 
study. 

2. They are too long. 
3. I don't like taking them. 
4. You can't go to the restroom. 
5. Nothing, I love them to death. 
6. I hate flunking them. 
7. They are too hard. 
8. I don't like all the information 

you have to know. 
9. There are too many questions. 

10. I don't like getting up and com­
ing to school. 

"WHY I EVERYTHI.NG PSIDE DOW, ?" 
ophomore Ryan 1anint how u how well 

he can walk on hi hand in the upper hallway 
of the high chool. 

GOTTA LOVE ME. ophomore Jake Moore 
give a big smile to everybody becau e school 
is finally out for the summer. 

57 



''WARM IT UP' 
HILL 0 T. ophomore Jeremy Ellis is not aware that 

fellow manager freshman Adam Haney is gE:tting 
. prayed hy ,eventh grader fia Gregory on the football 
sidelines. 

\\' E'VE GOT SPIRIT Deni. e Arney, Karla elsen, .Jen­
n~ Pope, Denise Shumard, Teresa He s, hannon .Jar­
boe, Kathy Chestnut, Dena Shumard, Brandi Ammann, 

arrie Beebe, and Brandi Ramos. 

ONLY 0 E. Junior Jeff Dick come close on his first 
p1tch during a ba eball game. 



AND WEARING NUMBER 66 . . Junior 
Brent Cribbs run through the band line lead­
ing to the run-through as the line-up is called 
before a home football game. 

REGIONAL CHAMP . The Var ity ba ket­
ball team celebrate their winning the regional 
championship with the trophy and the net. 

I CAN'T BELIEVE IT! Junior Jake Mann 
tand. in di belief a the re t of the crowd 

celebrate;; the boy basketball regional vic­
tory. 

WHAT DO WE NEED TO DO? Coach Flavin 
di cu ses the next strategy with Freshman 
Dena Shumard and the rest of the volleyball 
team during a jv game. 

59 



"JUMP" 

Why don't girb :-;ports get as much attention 
a~ bovs? 

1. "Boys are better" 
2. Girls aren't as important 
3. Girls aren't a exciting 
4. Bov:-; are more important 
5. G1;ls aren't as physical 
6. Because it' a tradition 
7. Bo ·s are more profes ional 

. Boys are more phy ical 
9. School i . exist 

10. Boys show off 

'LAM IT! .Junior Tara 'ullender goes for a 
kill while 'eniors Terri He.·s and 'hannon 
Jarboe cover for the tip. 

AIR JARBOE' Semor hannon .Jarboe does 
one of her better JUmp serves during a varsity 
game. 

Scoreboard 

Bement 
2 Arcola 
2 "'ewman 
2 Atwood Hammond 
2 \1onticello 

Deland Weldon Tourney 
Hevworth 

Arthur 
Tuscola 

1 Lovington 
2 Villa Grove 

Cerro Gordo 
LOVC Tourney 

2 Deland-Weldon 
2 Atwood-Hammond 
2 Arcola 
1 Arthur 
1 Tuscola 
0 "iantic-Harristown 
2 Villa Grove 
2 Cerro Gordo 

Regionals 

Opponent 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1st 
2 
2 
2 
2 
0 
2 
2nd 
0 
0 
I 
2 
2 
2 
0 
I 
2nd 

WHO'S GOT 1'1? Jeni 1c ullough and ikki 
Blicken. taff de hate on who will take the fir. t 
hit. 

arah \\'right. Kristi Becker, Denise Arney, 
hannon Jarboe, Jenny Pope, 'ikki Blickenstaff. Lisa Carver, Karla 
el. en, Tara ullender, Terri He. s, Coach Taylor, .Jeni McCullough, 

.'ara \\'alsh and Kim Fay. 

LI E IT UP' enior Jenny Pope, Lisa Carver, Denise Arne~. Teresa 
Hess and hannon .Jarboe get p yched before the matches on Semor 

ight. 

60 



NO PHES URE. Say Freshman Dena Shu­
mard as Sophomore Brandi La\\ on concen­
trate on the last few points of the game. 

JV Scoreboard 

LET'S GO LADY BULLDOGS! .JV Starting Bement Opponent 
0 line up huddles together to gossip in the last 2 Arcola 

ewman 
Atwood 

Montkello 
Heyworth 

Arthur 

seconds before the match begins. 2 I 

AHHH ACE! A beautiful jump set by ophomore arah Walsh as her 
cia .. mate Brandi Ramos prepares for her killer spike. 

2 
0 
0 
0 
2 
0 
2 
0 
2 
2 
0 
I 
0 
0 
2 
2 

Tu cola 
Lovington 

Villa (;rove 
Cerro Gordo 

Deland-Weldon 
Atwood 
Arcola 
Arthur 
Tuscola 
Niantic 

Villa Grove 
Cerro Gordo 

0 
2 
2 
2 
I 
2 
0 
2 
0 
0 
2 
2 
2 
2 
0 
I 

'TRETCH THO 'E LEG<:, Ol T LADlE 
Freshman Anne LeFever and ophomore a 
rah Walsh gel warmed up for the game. 

,JV VOLLEYBALL. Dena Shumard, Brandi Ammann, Anne LeFever, 
.Ja1me Zoch, Amanda trohl, arah Walsh, Carrie Beebe, arah Wright, 
Brandl Ramo,.,, Stephame Poague, Tara Lamb, Kim Fay, Coach Flavin, 
Brandi Lawson, Angela elsen. 

61 



''WHEREVER I MAY ROAM'' 
WHY ARE PEOPLE SO INTER­
ESTED IN SPORTS? 
1. For something to do 
2. Love the competition 
3. It's fun 
4. Wanna be like "Mike" 
5. Love the challenge 
6. Get recognition 
7. Make the pro's 
8. Great to watch 
9. Nothing else to do 
10. For pure enjoyment 

STARTING LINEUP. ophomore John 
Laroe run through the cheerleader!>' hoop be­
fore the Bement-Cerro Gordo varsity game. 

HERE'S THE COOP. Junior Varsity team 
listens up as Coach Har ·hbarger and Coach 
Gross give the plan of attack. 

JV Scoreboard 

Bement 
0 
0 
6 

Opponent 

16 
6 

22 
14 

Oakland 
Heritage 

Maroa-Forsyth 
Arthur 
Arcola 

Villa Grove 
Cerro Gordo 

6 
31 
14 
22 
28 

0 
41 

HIT 'EM HARD. Junior Bob Day goes to 
tackle Sophomore Jake Moore in the soap 
scrimmage game. 

I TELL YOU WHAT. Coach Erwin runs through the game plan with 
enior Jeff McCullough. 

JV FOOTBALL. Tim Scheffer, Matt Perry, Aaron Jone , Ryan Man­
int, Jeremy Wright, Ryan Tabaka, Wesley toerger, Coach Gro , 
John Laroe, Jim Smith, Chris Chestnut, Tom Mann, John track, 
Coach Har ·hbarger, Tony Hunsaker, Shane Frazee, John Tracy, Tom 
Wildman, Dan Thomp on, Jeff Dick and Jake Moore. 

62 



Bement 
19 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
8 

12 

Oakland 
Heritage 
Arthur 
Arcola 

Atwood 
Villa Grove 
Cerro Gordo 

Jamica 

Opponent 
8 

12 
14 
56 
14 
28 
55 
36 

BE HAPPY AND SMILE. Juniors Brent 
Cribbs and Ryan chmerle celebrate after the 
first win of the ea on. 

HARD AT WORK. Trainer· James Brewer 
and Bryan Donnely volunteer their time to 
administer first-aid to any injured players. 

GET 'EM DOWN ophomore Jake Moore at­
tempts the tackle at Arthur while eniors Ke­
vin Walsh and Marcus Wright come to finish 
the job. 

VAR ITY FOOTBALL. Jo h Gregory, Mark Bea ley, Jason Dowell, GOING STRONG. Junior Jason Dowell i on the run against Oakland. 
Marcus Wright, Jeff McCullough, Kevin Wal h, Brent Cribb , Troy 
• hott, Coach Gros , Coach Erwin, Josh Nichols, Jim mith, Bob Day, 
Jeff Dick, Jason Holt, Ryan Schnierle, Coach Harshbarger, Chris 
Che tnut, John Laroe, Jake Moore, Wesley Stoerger, Jeremy Wright, 
Ryan Manint. 

0 



"Shoot To Thrill" 
Scoreboard 

Bement Opponent 

35 Central A & M 52 
47 Cerro Gordo 46 
59 Deland 50 
51 Arthur 46 
52 Villa Grove 59 
55 Atwood-Hammond 30 
37 Lovington 32 
44 Shiloh 27 
46 Arcola 55 
53 Tuscola 55 
44 Cerro Gordo 61 
40 Argenta-Oreana 51 
54 Arthur 59 
53 Tu cola 56 
32 Atwood-Hammond 47 
36 Arcola 58 
37 Villa Grove 39 
58 Villa Grove 72 
48 Atwood-Hammond 44 
38 Arcola 56 
62 Heritage 53 
45 Arcola 42 

JUMP INTO ACTION - Junior Jo h Greg­
ory runs to get in place for ophomore Ernie J. 
Radmaker to shoot hi foul hots. 

WHAT SPORT SHOE DO YOU 
WEAR? 

1. Nike 
2. Asics 
3. Addidas 
4. Converse 
5. Reebok 
6. L.A. Gear 
7. British Knights 
8. Air J ordans 
9. Puma 

10. Avia 

• 

DUNK IT - enior Jeff McCullough goe 
a lay up and wishes for a dunk. 

FLYING IN Sophomore Chris C 
goe for a shot at the Bement and Cerro 
championship game at Arcola. 

TIME TO CHEER - Bement's Junior Varsity clears the bench to 
celebrate their victory over Arcola. 

JUNIOR VARSITY- Wes Stoerger, Josh Gregory, Tom Mann, 
Wildman, Dan Thompson, Jeff Morris, Coach Kraig Rogers, 
Tracy, Chris Chestnut, Jacob Mann, Bob Murrell, teve Gadbu 
Ernie Radmaker, Brad toerger, Brent Cribb . 

64 



ONE GIANT LEAP FOR MANKIND .• Junior 
Ryan chnierle oar for two points during the 
tournament championship game. 

OUT OF REACH. Semor Kevm Wal h shoots and avoid a CG block 
during the tournament game at Arthur. 

Scoreboard 
Bement Opponent 
83 Central A & M 67 
69 Cerro Gordo 57 
61 Deland-Weldon 75 
55 Arthur 53 
73 Gibson City 80 
61 Oakwood 68 
73 Monticello 64 
55 Tuscola 60 
81 Villa Grove 60 
72 Atwood 55 
55 Lovington 58 
70 Shiloh 32 
53 Arcola 55 

LOVC Tourney 
50 Arcola 44 
66 Cerro Gordo 68 
66 Tuscola 64 
82 Cerro Gordo 69 
70 Argenta 62 
58 Tuscola 65 
38 Villa Grove 40 
83 Atwood 51 
67 Heritage 57 
51 Arcola 47 

Regionals 
70 Cerro Gordo 61 
72 Argenta 63 

Sectionals 
46 Arthur 52 

VAR ITY BA KETBALL. Josh Gregory, Brent Cribb , Jeff McCul­
lough, Ryan chnierle, Paul Fu on, teve Gadbury, Kevin Wal h , John 
Laroe, Chris Chestnut, Jeff Dick, Ernie Radmaker, Jacob Moore, Coach 
Roger , and Coach Gro s. 

65 



"SHOOT FROM THE HIP" 
WHY AREN'T GIRLS' SPORT A 
POPULAR A BOYS? 

1. Girls aren't as physical. 
2. Boys are more professional. 
3. Girls aren't as interesting. 
4. Girls don't have good crowd sup­

port. 
5. Girls don't seem to care as much 

as boys. 
6. Boys have the ability to go far­

ther in upper level sports. 
7. Boys get more publicity than 

girls. 
8. Some people are sexist. 
9. Most people don't think girls can 

do as well as boys. 
10. Boys are more important. 

"YE ."Junior Kn ti Becker goes for a lay-up, 
hoping to make the points as Karla Nelsen 
looks on. 

Bement 
39 
47 

Scoreboard 

Wapella 
Central A&M 

Opponent 
26 
39 

Bement Tournament 
50 Wapella 30 
30 Shelbyville 33 
40 Atwood-Hammond 42 
35 Villa Grove 26 
29 Cerro Gordo 56 
49 Tuscola 50 
32 Arcola 29 
44 Fisher 38 
52 Arthur 56 
34 Atwood-Hammond 46 
37 Villa Grove 39 

LOVC Tourney 
41 Tuscola 49 
35 Cerro Gordo 26 
37 Tuscola 41 
20 Arcola 39 
39 Uni High 15 
43 Arthur 45 
49 Atwood-Hammond 55 
48 Maroa 40 
48 Niantic 64 

Regional 
30 St. Teresa 40 

"JU T DO IT." Junior Tara ullender'. facial 
expre 10n mimic Michael Jordan a he 
hoots for two point while enior Jenny Pope 

cro se her finger . 

"WATCH IT." enior ,Jenny Pope shoots as 
Senior Shannon Jarboe and ,Junior ,Jeni 
McCullough watch for the rebound. 

"VAR ITY BA KETBALL." Kristi Lane, Tara Lamb, Denise Arney, 
Jeni McCullough, Laurie Emhorn, Brandi Ammann, Lara Hill, Karla 
Nelsen, Jenny Pope, Tara ullender, Kristi Becker, hannon Jarboe, 
Coach Wingle. 

"LOOK AT ME." enior hannon Jarboe shoots from the corner as 
emor Deni e Arney po ts up. 

66 



"OUTTA MY WAY" ophomore Kristi Lane 
watche for the rebound while guarding a m 
High player. 

"PLAY GOOD 'D'." ophomore Tara Lamb 
plays defen e a Fre ·hman Brandi Ammann 
looks for someone to guard. 

Bement 
17 
11 
18 
8 

11 
6 

21 
13 
14 
16 
10 
22 
17 
14 
11 
20 
16 
33 

Scoreboard 

Wapella 
Central A&M 

Villa Grove 
Cerro Gordo 

Tu cola 
Arcola 
Fi her 
Arthur 

Atwood·Hammond 
Villa Grove 
Cerro Gordo 

Tuscola 
Arcola 
ni High 
Arthur 

Atwood-Hammond 
Maroa 
Niantic 

Opponent 
21 
3 
25 
45 
33 
41 
31 
29 
28 
38 
37 
27 
55 
17 
21 
24 
32 
23 

"GO THE OTHER WAY." Fre hman Laura 
Hill goe to pas to her right as Fre hman 
Dena humard wait for the ball. 

" TOP." ophomore Tara Lamb stops to wait a Freshman Laura 
Hill crosses half court. 

"JUNIOR VAR ITY BASKETBALL." Kristi Lane, Kathy Chestnut, 
Jamie Zoch, Brandi Ammann, Katie Koebel, Tara Lamb, Lana Morgan, 
Amanda trohl, Laura Hill, Dena humard. 

67 



HOW'D I DO, OA H? Junior Ja. on Dowell 
a. k. 1\tr. Win~le about his event\ results at 
the He~ional track meet. "RUNAWAY" 
HE GOE FOH THE BIG FL 'I 'H , emor 
1ark Beasle) concentrates hard after .Jumor 

Eric Kline gives him the baton in the 4 x 100 
relav. 

"J MP'" enwr Brian Tieman competes at the Regional track meet in 
the high JUmp 

68 

HOW FAR THI TIME? Senior Brian Tie 
man JUmp. h1 h1ghest to gel far in the lon 
jump at the regional track meet. 

HOW US \\'HAT YOU'VE GOT. Freshma 
.John 'track wait patiently to take his turn a 
the shot put at a track meet. 

Awards in track were given to Kristi Becker and Bri­
an Tieman as Most Valuable team members. Jaime 
Zoch and Jason Dowell received honors for Most Prom­
ising track members. 



"I'LL BE THERE" 
DA CETHE IGHTAWAY. eniorTere.a 
Hess shows off her graceful cheerleading style 
while entertaining everybody at the home­
coming pep-rally. 

How do cheerleaders create school 
spirit throughout the year? 

1. Decorate lockers. 
2. Distribute candy to players. 
3. Cheer at games. 
4. Decorate for homecoming. 
5. Pep rallies. 
6. Get players fired up for game. 
7. Make hallway posters. 
8. Practice in early morning. 
9. kits at homecoming pep-rally. 

10. Make run-throughs for football. 

GIVE 1E A "B''. Fre hman Kathy Che.tnut 
cheer· on the Bulldogs during a ,Junior Van,ity 
basketball game. 

"IF THEY CO LD EE ME 'OW." enwr 
Deni e humard gets the fan and player 
fired up while doing the chool ong. 

HOWl G OFF BEFORE THE BIG GAME 
'emors Deni e 'humard, hannon Jarboe, 
Karla Nel en, Jenny Pope, and Tere a He. s 
. how off their great run-through while waiting 
for the player·' line-up. 

AT THE TOP. Freshmen Kathy Che tnut, Dena humard, Brandi 
Ammann, and ophomore Carrie Beebe hold up ophomore Brandi 
Ramo during a break in the J\' basketball game 

ITTING PRETTY. JV Cheerleaders Freshmen Dena humard, Brandi 
Ammann and ophomore Brandi Ramos ride atop the convertible in the 
Friday afternoon Homecoming parade. 

69 



''ANOTHER ONE BITES TH 

LET IT BE THERE. enior Mark Wright 
wait· for a good pitch o he can hit the ball to 
the outfield. 

What profe sional athlete do you ad­
mire mot? 

1. Michael Jordan 
2. cottie Pippen 
3. Jeff George 
4. Magic Johnson 
5. Charle Barkley 
6. Nolan Ryan 
7. Barry Bonds 
8. haq 
9. Bonnie Blair 

10. Jackie Joyner-Kersee 

CATCH THAT ophomore Ernie Radmaker 
hope Junior Ryan chnierle catche the fly 
ball o it will end the inning. 

VAR ITY BA EBALL. Coach Erwin, Ernie Radmaker, Chris Che tnut, 
Jeremy Wright, Jeff Dick, Jam1e toerger, We toerger, Jason Reilly, 
Jo h Lietz, Jake Mann, Troy hott, Kevin Wal h, Ryan chnierle, and 
John Strack. 

70 

JUNIOR V AR ITY BASEBALL. Coach Erwin, Tom Wildm 
Ryan Tabaka, Aaron Jones, teve hayka, John Tracy, Adam Han 
Tim cheffer, and Tom Mann. 



DUST'' 
THAT' IN THERE. enior Jo h Lietz hope 
his pitch is in the . trike zone. 

THE BEST ONE YET. Junior Ryan 
chnierle knows thi pitch is the be t one . o 

far. 

Bement 
0 
4 
3 
5 
3 
3 
0 
1 
2 

10 
9 

15 
4 
0 
4 
5 

Scoreboard 
Opponent 

Monticello 10 
Niantic 5 

Argenta-Oreana 17 
St. Teresa 13 
Monticello 11 

Macon 2 
Tuscola 2 
Tuscola 0 
Arcola 0 
Arcola 11 

Atwood-Hammond 8 
Atwood-Hammond 5 

Villa Grove 13 
Villa Grove 10 

Unity 7 
Blue Ridge 17 

IT' OUTTA HERE. ophomore Ernie Rad- THI ONE'S MINE. Junior Jeff Dick swing 
maker hits the ball as he wishe for a home becau e he knows it is in there. (photo courte-
run. sy Gene chnierle.) 

71 



CO 'GRe\TUI.ATIO S' ~chool board mem­
ber, 'teve Rates, hands enior ,Josh Hen on 
hts diploma on graduation night. 

''WHAT 

READY FOR THE REAL WORLD enior 
Gwen Bate give chool Board member teve 
Bate a big smile a she receive her diploma. 

72 

TROLL HEAVE, . Senior Denise Arney 
poses with just a few of her trolls. 

AHE YOU TALK! 'G TO 1E? Senior Mar 
cu Wright takes a quick glance over hi shout. 
der during tudyhall. 

HAVE YOU DONE 
DE ISE AR EY 
Ba ketball 1-4; Volleyball 1-4; Track 1-4; 
Cheerleading 1-4; ·wing Choir 1-4; French 
Club 1; B lub 1-4, Cia. s Officer 1-4 (Pres); 
Student Council 2· 4, pan ish Club 3, 4; Ill. 
Girls .'tate; Lifesavers, DAR Award 4; Home­
coming Court 4. 

GWE!\o HATES 
'tudent Council 1; FHA 3, 4; Newstaff 4. 

LISA CAR\ER 
Vollevball 1 4; Spnng Play 2; 'panish lub 2-
4; B Club 2; Class Officer 2-4; Annual Staff :3; 

HS :1, 4; Lifesaver· 3, 4; Homecoming Queen 
4. 

JO H HEN 0. 
Football 1, Art Club 3, 4. 

DEB DODGE 
FHA 3, t. 

HRIS DROHE A 
Football 3; Art Club :l; Track 4. 

LA RIE EI. HOR;-..J 
FHA 1 4; Spring Play 1, 2; Basketball 2-4; 

tudent Council 2, 4, ewstaff 2-4; R Club 2-4. 

RO. -~A FELTY 
\'olleyball1; French Club 1, B Club 1; Spani. h 
Club 2-4; Annual 'taff 3 "JH. 4 

IT LIVE OR MEMOREX? enior Amy 
Hite po. es with her . elf-portratt m panish II 
cia . 

~HA\\' 'Fl ~S 
Football I, 2, Track 1-:t 

RYA. HAWN 
Student Council 4 

TERESA HES!::> 
\'ollevhall 1-4; French Club 1; H Club 1, :1, 4; 
Scholastic Howl 1-3: Spring Play 2; Spanish 
Club 2-·l: Annual. taff a; :-;"HS 3, 4: ( heerlead­
ing t. 

AROL HIGH 
Volleyball 1gr. 1, French Club I: Spanish 
Club 2-4; FHA 2-4, Newstaff 4. 

AMY HITE 
Vollevball 1-3: .Jazz Ensemble 1; French Club 
1; Ch-eerleader 2: :panish Club 2-·l; Annual 
Staff 3: FHA 4; Homecoming ourt 4. 

A. GELAI!':GRlll\.1 
\'ollevhalll-·~; French Club 1: H Club I, Scho· 
lastic.Howl 1 ·3; Spnng Play -t: Student Coun­
cil 2, t; Annual Staff :l; Spanish 'lub 4: FHA 
Officer; Drum MaJor 4; Show Choir 4: Lifesav­
ers 4 

HA 1'.0 .JARBOE 
Basketball 1-4; Volleyball 1-4; 'I rack 1-4; 
'wing Chmr 1-4; Spring Play I. 2; French Club 

I; H 'lub 1· t; Student oundl 2-4: \'arsitv 
letter in HH, \'R, & track 1 0; The. pians 3, 4; 
Spani h Club 3, 4; Cheerleader 4; Homecom-

LOOK LIKE WE MADE IT! The clas. of '9' 
parade~ out of the large gym after a relativ 
cool graduation. 



, '0 WORRIES MATE! enior Kevin Wal h 
• its back durin~t tudyhall as he wonders about 
hi trip "down under." 

THE COUPLE. Seniors .Jo. h Lietz and Karla 
Nel. en act out a tory in Mr·. Flood'. Litera­
ture cia!' . 

FOR ME LATELY?" 
ing Court 4. 

.JOSH LIETZ 
Football 1; Ba. eball 1-4; French Club 1; Bas­
ketball 2; panish Club 2, 3; B Club 3, 4; ·ew­
staff 4, Ill 'tate Scholar 4. 

.JEFF McCuLLOUGH 
Football 1-4; Basketball 1-4; Baseball 1-4; 
Track 1-4; B Club 2-4; Art Club 3, -t; 'ewstaff 
t; Homecoming Court 4. 

BOB MILLER 
Art Club 1-4; Annual taff 3. 

KARLA ELSE 
Basketball 1-4; Volleyball 1-4; Track 1-4; 
Cheerleader 1, 2, 4; tudent Counctl4; French 
Club 4; B Club 1 4; Flag Corp 4 Swing Choir 3, 
4; ~ewstaff 3, 4; Annual taff Spanish Club 
:t 

.JE. . Y POPE 
Basketball 1-4; Vollevball 1-4; Track 2, :l; 
~wing Choir 1-4; .Jazz En emhle 1; B Club 1-3; 
Student Council 2, 3; ·panish Club 2; Cheer­
leader 4; Homecomin1; Court 4. 

BRA DON SHO KWILER 
Basketball 1, Track 1, 2 (Varsity Letter), 3; 
Baseball 3; B Club :3; Homecoming Court 4. 

':!HERI ~HOTT 
FHA 1-J,. ew taff 3, how Choir 4; Chorus 4. 

THI' I WHAT I HAVE TO LOOK FOR­
\\ ARD TO. ophomore To ha Hooker looks 
in wonder at emors Tere a Hes. and Lorrie 
Yokley as the', . mile in excitement on gradua­
tion night. 

DE~! E SHUMARD 
Basketball 1; Volleyball 1; Cheerleader 1-4; B 
Club 1-4; Class Officer (VP) 1-4; ewstaff2-4; 
Spanish Club 2; Track 3; .Jazz En emble 3; 
FHA 3, 4, 'how Choir 4. 

BRIAN TIE 1A, 
Basketball 1-3; Track 2-4; Baseball 4; ew­
staff 4; B Club 4; Homecoming King 4. 

TRAVI TIEMA 
Basketball 1, 2; Track 1, 2; B Club 2; FHA 2, 3, 
4 (\'P) 

KEVI \\ALSH 
Football 1-4; Basketball 1-4; Baseball 1-4; B 
Club 2-4; Homecoming Court 4. 

.JEFF WELLS 
'wing Ch01r 1 4 .. Jazz Ensemble 1-4, Spnng 
Play 1, 2; Thesp1an 4. 

.MARCUS WRIGHT 
Football 1-4; Ba. eball 1, :l, 4; B Club 4; SAR 
Winner 4; Homecoming Court 4. 

LORRIE YOKLEY 

CLI T ZOCH 
French Club 1; Football 2; Spanish Club 2, 3. 

CATCHING P. On enior Day after por­
traits are taken, enior · Amy Hite and Angie 
Ingrum di. cu what's been going on ince An­
gie graduated early fir ·t seme ter. 

WHAT' THAT MELL? Senior hawn Fu 
kicks off hi hoe , a the re t of the tudyhall 
pa. e out. 

ALL OVER. eniors Lorrie Yokley and Carol 
High are ready to bolt to graduation partie 
after the commencement reception line dwin­
dle. 

73 



MAY I HELP YOU? Junior Paula Wood is bu y work ­
ing the drive-up window at the Hardee's in Monticello. 

"I LOVE THI ~ PLACE!" ophomore Robin Miller and 
Chri Che tnut take a lunch break at Hardee' in Monti ­
cello. 

AHHHHH! .Junior Jeremy Jone shows his di. appoint­
ment (as well as hi tonsils) at the Ia t play during a 
Friday night home football game. 

"MONEY 



DROBE A HOOD. ophomore Jennifer Dro­
bena gather everything she need for another 
day of archery in P.E. cia . 

WHAT A DAY! .Junior Machelle Hill take a 
breather from a hard day' work at Bill & 
Sandy's. 

THE .JOKER .. Junior .Jeff Dick imitate~ the 
villian in ''BATMAN" before a group picture 
for FHA is taken. 

I~ THAT MR. POTATO HEAD? Junior Mi 
el on hold up a bag of potatoe while 

mg at Bill & andy' in 1onticello. 



76 

STATE BANK OF 
BEMENT 

Open Monday Thru Saturday 
Lobby Hours 9 AM-3 PM 

Walk-Up ~Nindow 8 AM-4:30 PM 
Drive-Up Window 8 AM-4:30PM 

Friday 8 AM -5:30 PM 

180 East Bodman 
Bement, Illinois 61813 

217-678-2321 
Member FDIC 



ARMS WORTH 
APPLIANCE 

GE- Maytag 
Roper 

RCA- Zenith 

Bill Armsworth 
Larry Reeves 

205 West Center 
Monticello, Illinois 

217-762-7121 

Bement Manor 
601 North Morgan 
Bemenl,llhnois 61813 
(217) 678-2191 

Lula Robertson 
Adm1n1slralor 

112 S. Macor1 
Be111ent, IL 61013 

Riel\ Ar1d Do1111a I-Iarris 

HARRY PORTER, CLU 
AGENT 

Insurance And 
Investment Group 
201 E. Bodman 

Bement, IL 61813 
orr. Ph: 217-678-8232 
Res. Ph: 217-678-4883 

Life- llealth- Auto- flome- farm 

BEMENT CRAIN CO. ... ~ 
BEMENT 

GRAIN 
COMPANY 

"Where Friends Do Business" 
Bement, IL 61813 

BIRCH 
BUS 

SERVICE 

148 W. Moultrie 
Bement 

• 77 



78 

GORRELL 
TRUCKING 

280 E. Fremont 
Bement, IL 61813 

(217) 678-7361 

Ben Franklin - The Village Shop 

111 E. Bodman • Bement 

Crafts, Fabric, Gifts, Apparel, 
and Much More! 

Congratulations 

and Best Wishes 

fora 

Bright Future 

1993 Bement High School 

Graduates 

[:J 
Parkland College 

Education is an investment in yourself. 

Adnussion> 217/351-2208 • Campus ViSit. 217/351 -2561 

Haynes Auction 
Service 

Raymond E. Haynes 
Auctioneer 

R.R. 1 Box 56 
Bement, IL 

61813 
678-8011 

Price Septic and 
Tile Service 

565 N. Morgan 
Bement, IL 61813 

(217) 678-5531 

Holt Weldin~ 

H H. 1 Box 125 
Bement, IL (dH1 3 

PI\ VE HOLT 
217 (,7H-R21l 5 



ROOSTER INN 
RESTAURANT LOUNGE 

13 7 E. Bodman 

Rooster Inn Snack Bar 
South Route 105 

Bement, IL 

JY IJ p, "-., 
urtJ~ 
GRANO PRAIRIE COOP. INC. 

" ervice from the ground up" 

HEADOUARI:RS: BOX T:N. SADORUS. ILLINOIS 61872 itiiOIICIII 217!598-2312 
ELEVATOR LOCATIONS: • Block • Sro•dl•nos • o .. rs • i=ul1s Siomg •tv. sa• I• •Longvi­
•M~ •Philo •S•aorus •S.IIO)' •S1aney •Sia.n •Sr. JoSipn • T1pron •Tolono •Wut Divrs1on 

First 
National 

Bank 

P.O. Box 20 
Ivesdale, IL 61851 

Savings/Checking/Loans 
Member of FDIC 564-2255 
David Doyle, Cashier 

Charlene 
Pope 

Beauty 
Salon 

RR #1 Box 8 
Bement, IL 61813 
678-8108 

79 



80 

Cim-Teh 
Filtratione 

CENTRAL ILLINOIS MFG. CO. 
201. N. CHAMPAIGN ST. 

BEMENT, IL 61813 
PHONE: (217) 678-2511 



FRANKLIN 
LIFE 

INSURANCE 

301 E. Fremont 
Bement, IL 61813 

678-8439 

Gene Schnierle 

We couldn't have done it without you! 
Thanks. 

BECKER 
TRUCK LANE 

Used Car~ And Trucks 
Engine Repair: 
lv1ajor & Minor 

849 NORTH CHAMPAIGN 
BEMENT, ILLINOIS 

JAMES L. AYERS 

Attorney At Law 

114 S. Charter 
Monticello, IL 61856 

Office: 217·762·3661 
Home: 217·762·7957 

Quality and Service 
for all your Prinling needs ... 

Screen Printing 
350 W. Burnside Rd. • Monticello • 762-2632 

BEMENT 

FOOD MART 

Rt. 105 Bement, IL 
678-5451 

DR. MARK R. HUDSON 

Family Dentistry 
Office Hours 

By Appointment 

1006 B South Market 
Monticello, IL 61856 

(217) 762-9456 

81 



82 

Supporting 

.. A Good Place to Call Home" 

Your local Independent Agency since 1901 

Kellh M. Bell 

Irene M. Hooker 

BEMENT • 678-2881 

BLINK BLINK emor Chri Drobena makes 
a fa h10n tatement with hi blinking hoe 
during the proce ional part of graduation. 

WHAT' COOKI •? Junior Brad toerge 
turn his no e up a he . hread chee. e i 
Foods cia. s. 



THE ROUX-WRIGHT 
FUNERAL HOME 

348 North Piatt Street 
Bement, Illinois 

83 



84 

MONTICELLO 
AUTO SUPPLY 

.31..:5 West Main Street 
Monticello, Illinois 

217·762·2911 

JORDAN'S BARBER SHOP 

1 10 l. WAeMoNeTON 
lo40NTICU .. I.O, II.. e I e1e 

""· 'Til·l7ll 

PIATT COUNTY 
SERVICE 
COMPANY 
427 West Marion 

P.O. Box 272 
Monticello, IL 61856 

~Mansfield 
Bement ~$ _. 489-5121 

678-53ll F 
Hammond I r ~ Monticello 
262-~091 ~ 762·2132 

CHAPMAN AGENCY 

Experienced - Dependable 

Insurance Counsel 
103 S. Jackson St . 

P.O. Box 110 
Cerro Gordo, IL 61818-0110 

217-763-4001 
Martha Glennon 
Todd Henricks 

tng 

~KUBDTR 
Nothing like it on e:tr.h 

401 South Washington 
Bement. Illinois 61813 

217·678·2431 

Harold, Juanita, Leslie, Janet, Jason, Gary, Dana, Ashley, Scott, 

Carol, Sarah, Amy, Pat. and Tom 

lJR. MARK R. HUDSON 

1006 B South Market 
Monticello, IL 61856 

(217) 762·9456 

Family Dentistry. 
Office Hours 

oy Appolnbnent 



d?ando{f1h '~ 
Ha11styllng Stud1o 
lot Men & Women 

phone lor appointment 
(217) 678!l671 
201 S. Macon 
Bement,IL 6 t813 

Best Wishes! 

DOBSON'S TRUE VALUE 

148 North Macon 
Bement, IL 

217-678-8.311 

HEATH'S, INC. 

Bridge Street 
Monticello, Illinois 61856 

BIRCH 
BUS 

SERVICE 

148 W. Moultrie 
Bement 

~ 
JOHN DEERE 

Where Service Is The Key 
For Over 60 Years 

.309 North Marke: 
Montice!lo, IL 61856 

217-762·9911 

217-762-25.34 

85 



86 

KINTNER'S 
SUPER-VALU 

100 E. Bodman 
Bement, Illinois 61813 

Mon.-Sat. 7 A.M.-9P.M. 
Sun. 7 A.M.-6P.M. 

Congratulations Class of '93 

EC & Associates 

:EC 

tmt 
Bloomington, IL 

Elizabeth Arney 
Owner 

ZZZ . enior Ryan Hawn i quite familia r 
with t he "z" section in t he library. 

RING 
CAN 

CORP. 

400 W. Burnside Rd. 
Monticello, IL 61856 

217-762-9843 

Plant Phone ~ Home Phone 

564-2266 .... 564-2353 

CHUCK'S LOCKER 
SERVICE 

COMPLETE CUSTOM BUTCHERING 
and PROCESSING 

IVESDALE. ILLINOIS 61851 

MON • FRI 8·5 P M. 
SAT. · 8·12 



Bement, IL 
Larry Williams, Manager 

678-5211/678-8331 

Fertilizer-Chemicals 
Custom Application 
Soil Testing-Lime 

"Terra & DeKalb Seed" 

DON'S 
D&H 

SUNOCO 

149 S. Macon 
Bement, IL 61813 

217-678-8126 
Don Hooker, Owner 

g-~ -focAs 

9Jeau{:/ J alo/v 

& 8Trt/I/II/!Y b~ller 
fJaHLU-, (;lmb ~ 

.262-ssso 

IVESDALE INN 

The Place that Gives You M-ore 

Linda & Mark Welcome You 
To The Ivesdale Inn 

Ivesdale, Illinois 

217-564-9992 

87 



88 

"I'LL ALWAYS LOVE YOU" 
We are proud of you, Josh! May you always reach your dreams! 
- Michael and Linda Lietz. 
Congratulations Lisa, we love you! - Mom, Chris, Kim, Sher­
ry, and Heather Carver. 
Congratulations, Good Luck Lisa! - Love Chris, Melissa, and 
Krista Carver. 
Congratulations Denise! - Love Dad, Christy, and Vern. 
So proud of you Denise! - Love Mom. 
Debra I am very proud of you! - Frances Dodge. 
Congratulations Mark and Class of 93! -Johnny and Shirley 
Beasley. 
All our love forever Sheri! - Cheryl, Troy, and Wendi Shott. 
May you have the best in life. Congratulations! We love you, 
Carol. - Gene and Ruth High. 
Karla, all our love! - Mom and Dad. 
Denise, always a ray of sunshine! - Love ya always, Dad, 
Mom, and Dena. 
Angie, we are proud of your accomplishments. As you walk 
through life, remember your footprints in the sand. - Love 
Mom and Dad. 
Marcus, Congratulations, Good Luck, and Love from your fam­
ily! 
To my loving son Brandon, I am so proud of everything you 
have done both in and out of school. In my heart I know you 
will be successful in whatever you do. - Love Dad. 
Jenny, may all your hopes and dreams for the future come true! 
- Mom, Dad, and Jed. 
Shannon, our love for you, like your future, has no boundaries. 
- Mom and Bud. 
Ronna, Congratulations Babe, I am so proud of you! - Love 
Mom. 



Kevin, we're really proud of you. Good Luck! - Love Mom, 
Dad, Tim, and Julie. 
Terri, I love you, you've always been my number one to me. -
Love Dad. 
Josh, 18 years ago you made our dreams come true, now 18 
years later, you've done it again. We are proud of you. - Love 
Mom and Dad. 
Congratulations Amy! We love you! - Love Mom and Dad. 

DO ''T ME LP .• ~enior Terri Hess and 
.Junior Knsti Becker try hard to concentrate 
on not stepping on anyone's feet while doing 
the electric lide at prom. 

OT J 'T ANOTHER PRETTY FACE. 
Senior hawn Fuss hows u. his famou smile 
during study hall. 

LET'.' GO ~HOPPI 'G. Senior Angie Ingrum 
counts her money with excitement at after­
prom while thinking of ways to pend it. 

89 



"Nothing Else Matters" 

ONE DAY AT A TIME 
by Kathy Chestnut 

As I am lying in bed, I see her face, 
Now she is gone without a trace, 
The pain we feel will never leave, 
The sorrow we have will never ease, 
One day at a time is what we will need, 
Knowing that she will never awake. 

One day at a time is what we will need, 
Praying to God down on our knees, 
Now she is in a better place, 
Looking down with a smiling face. 

It doesn't seem real .. . 
It doesn't seem fair .. . 
But in our hearts, 
She will always be there. 

One day at a time is what it will take, 
Knowing that she will never awake, 
And one day at a time is what we will 
need, 
Praying to God down on our knees. 

COMIC RELIEF. Kristi joins fellow opho­
mores Chris Chestnut, Brandi Ramo , and 
Jesse Wright in a light moment after a gruel­
ing hour of data proce ing. 

90 

Kristi D. Lane 
June 29, 1977 -May 2, 1993 

I'M READY! Knsti smiles her famous smile 
but her fellow teammates ophomore Tara 
Lamb, Fre hman Laura Hill, Amanda trohl, 
Dena humard and ophomore Lana Morgan 
don't seem quite ready yet for their jv basket­
ball group picture. 

IN A TRANCE. Sophomores Tara Lamb, 
Lana Morgan and Kristi vegetate in home­
room. 



"JUST ANOTHER DAY" 

MMER JOB ophomore Carrie Beebe 
m during the summer to fin-

S CH A STRENUOUS ,JOB. Fre~hman Anne 
LeFever is ready for a break during a Wednes­
day night meeting. 

WHERE CO LD THAT PICT RE BE? Af. 
ter working diligently for several week during 
the ummer, Junior Jeni McCullough and 
'ophomore K1m Fay earch for a mis ing 
group picture 

CREATIVE BLANK. ,Junior Bob Day, oph ­
omore Mary Ann Ayer and Brandi Ramo. 
look for new idea through old yearbooks and 
pictures. 

91 



92 

"IT'S SO HARD TO SAY 
GOODBYE" 

STA D P A D TAKE A BOW! On gradua­
tion mt.ht not only the graduates were being 
honored, but :\1r. and :\1rs. Hen. ley were too. 

HANGI ' IT UP! After 36 years 1r. Tom 
Hen ley finally hangs up his favorite sweater 
with the help of his wife, Mrs. Barb Hensley, 
who is also retiring after 23 years. 

OIL 

HILLARD 

COMPANY 

Box 205 
Ivesdale, IL 

61851 

217·554·2307 





INDEX 

ABC 
Airsman, Joe 32, 49, 54. 
Allison, Hillary 16b. 
Ammann, Brandi 3, 4, 28, 29, 37, 
40, 58, 61, 66, 67, 69. 
ARMSWORTH APPLIANCE 77. 
Arney, Denise 16b, 17, 18, 33, 37, 
38, 40, 42, 58, 60, 66, 72. 
Auth, Adam 24, 47. 
Ayers, Betty 44. 
AYERS, JAMES L. 81. 
Ayers, Mary Ann 4, 8, 26, 37, 38, 
40, 42, 43, 91. 
B&A 81. 
Bates, Gwen 7, 9, 18, 23, 38, 39, 47, 
72. 
Bates, Rachel 16b. 
Bates, Steve 72. 
Beasley, Mark 17, 18, 39, 43, 55, 63, 
68. 
Becker, Kristi 3, 16c, 24, 37, 38, 42, 
43, 46, 60, 66, 89. 
BECKER TRUCK LANE 81. 
Beebe, Carrie 4, 26, 38, 40, 41, 45, 
58, 61, 69, 91. 
BELL INSURANCE 82. 
BEMENT BOWL 77. 
BEMENT GRAIN 77. 
BEMENT MANOR 77. 
BEN FRANKLIN 78. 
Benson, Jamie 28, 36, 53. 
Benson, Jason 26. 
Benson, Josh 17, 18, 37, 39, 72. 
Bentley, JoAnn 30. 
Benzek, Diane 32, 50. 
BIRCH BUS SERVICE 77. 
Blickenstaff, Nikki 24, 37, 38, 39, 
42, 43, 48, 60. 
Brunner, Shawn 16c. 
Butterick, Jason 24, 38, 39, 40, 41, 
42, 43, 51. 
Butterick, Louise 8, 15, 31. 
Carpenter, Joann 32. 
Carver, Lisa 16b, 17, 18, 33, 38, 39, 
42, 43, 60. 
CHAPMAN AGENCY 84. 
Chestnut, Chris 26, 40, 62, 63, 64, 
65, 74, 90. 
Chestnut, Kathy 16, 28, 37, 40, 41, 
42, 58, 67, 69. , 

94 

CHUCK' LOCER 80. 
CIMCO 6. 
Corum, Gene 30. 
COUNTRY COMPANIE 77. 
Cribb , Brent 3, 24, 59, 63, 64, 65. 

DEF 
Day, Bob 7, 24, 38, 62, 63, 91. 
Deffenbaugh, Alan 16c. 
Dick, Evelyn 31. 
Dick, Jeff 3, 7, 36, 42, 58, 62, 63, 
70, 71, 75. 
Dishman, Carol 31. 
Doan, Arlone 15. 
Doan, Bob 8, 15, 30. 
DOB ON' TRUE VALUE 85. 
Dodge, Debra 16a, 17, 18, 36, 55. 
Dodge, Jack 31. 
Dowell, Jason 5, 7, 19, 24, 37, 47, 
63, 68. 
Driscoll, Andy 3, 24, 49, 52. 
Drobena, Chris 17, 19. 
Drobena, Jennifer 26, 37, 75. 
Durbin, Jo ephine 31. 
EA&C 90. 
Earles, Sheila 16aq, 26, 36. 
Eichelberger, Deb 17, 51. 
Einhorn, Laurie 17, 19, 36, 37, 42, 
54, 66. 
Ellis, Jeremy 26, 58. 
Enyart, Kendra 15, 24, 50. 
Erwin, John 10, 32, 62, 63, 70. 
Fairbanks, Allison 24, 38. 
Fay, Cory 32, 49. 
Fay, Don 31. 
Fay, Kim 5, 26, 42, 47, 60, 61, 91. 
Felty, Ronna 17, 19, 39, 96. 
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF 
IVESDALE 79. 
Flavin, Tonya 32, 50, 59, 61. 
Flood, Cathy 3, 32, 38, 44, 46. 
Fogerson, Lisa 24, 36, 42. 
FOXY LOCKS 87. 
FRANKLIN LIFE IN URANCE 
81. 
Frazee, Shane 29, 37, 62. 
Fuson, Paul 13, 36, 42, 54, 65. 
Fuss, Shawn 11, 17, 19, 38, 57, 73, 
89. 

GHI 
Gadbury, teve 24, 55, 64, 65. 
Gadbury, Tim 16c. 
Garrett, Adam 2, 16, 38, 44. 
Gilbert, Angie 28, 41. 
GORRELL TRUCKING 78. 

GRAND PRAIRIE CO-OP 79. 
Gregory, Josh 3, 24, 39, 41, 42, 43, 
63, 64, 65. 
Gregory, Mia 58. 
Gross, Rich 14, 32, 62, 63, 65. 
Gudauskas, Minnie 32, 33, 37, 54. 
Guyot, David 24, 54. 
Hamilton, Jani 30. 
Haney, Adam 2, 9, 16, 28, 40, 41, 
50, 58, 70. 
HARDEE' 85. 
Harshbarger, John 32, 53, 62, 63. 
Hawn, Michael 2, 13, 16, 26, 37, 38. 
Hawn, Ryan 17, 37, 48, 49, 86. 
HAYNE AUCTIONEER 78. 
HEATH' INC. 85. 
Hender on, cott 24, 51. 
Hendrix, Charles 30. 
Henricks, Jane 8, 32, 33, 42. 
Hensley, Barb 92. 
Hensley, Tom 32, 34, 50, 92. 
Hess, Beth 3, 6, 9, 13, 16c, 28, 29, 
42. 
Hess, Teresa 6, 16d, 17, 19, 33, 38, 
39, 42, 43, 47, 58, 60, 69, 73, 89. 
High, Carol 13, 16a, 17, 20, 30, 73. 
Hill, Laura 3, 28, 29, 37, 42, 66, 67, 
90. 
Hill, Machelle 3, 10, 16d, 24, 36, 
75. 
HILLARD OIL 92. 
Hite, Amy 2, 11, 16b, 16c, 17, 20, 
23, 40, 72, 73. 
Hite, Tim 24, 43, 46, 48, 51. 
Holt, Ja on 4, 24, 63. 
HOLT WELDING 78. 
Hooker, To ha 26, 45, 46, 73. 
HUD ON, DR. MARK 81. 
Hunsaker, Tony 28, 62. 
Ingrum, Angela 20, 38, 52, 73, 89. 
Ingrum, Melissa 8, 16, 26, 34, 40, 
41, 42, 46, 48. 
Isbell, Heather 14, 26, 32, 41. 
Isbell, hane 24, 38. 
IVE DALE I N 87. 

JKLM 
Jarboe, Shannon 13, 16b, 17, 20, 37, 
40, 42, 48, 58, 60, 66, 69. 
Jayne, Andy 5, 24, 52. 
JENNING IMPLEMENT 84. 
Jone , Aaron 16, 2 , 62, 70. 
Jone , Jeremy 24, 37, 41, 43, 74. 
JORDAN'S BARBER HOP 84. 
Kline, Eric 30, 48, 68. 
Knowles, John 2, 5, 28. 
Kochell, Julie 5, 24, 52. 



Koebel, Katie 1, 16, 28, 33, 36, 37, 
60, 67. 
Lamb, Tara 16d, 26, 38, 40, 45, 52, 
61, 66, 67, 90. 
Lane, Kristi 26, 38, 66, 67, 90. 
Laroe, John 7, 26, 37, 42, 47, 62, 
63, 65. 
Lar on, Erika 16, 26, 34, 41, 42. 
Law on, Brandi 26, 41, 61. 
LeFever, Anne 6, 16d, 28, 33, 40, 
41, 61, 91. 
LeFever, Kent 32, 37, 38, 53. 
Lewis, Jill 10, 24, 46, 52. 
Liesner, Deb 56. 
Lietz, Josh 16d, 17, 20, 33, 38, 42, 
70, 71, 73. 
Loftus, Tom 30. 
Logue, Alex 27, 52. 
Manint, Ryan 26, 37, 41, 57, 62, 
63. 
Mann, Jacob 19, 24, 37, 38, 43, 45, 
52, 57' 59, 64, 70. 
Mann, Tom 4, 10, 12, 28, 29, 33, 38, 
62, 64, 70. 
Martin, Dave 30. 
McCabe, Mandy 16c. 
McCabe, Tim 28, 50, 52. 
McCullough, Jeni 24, 42, 60, 66, 91. 
McCullough, Jeff 4, 6, 16b, 17, 20, 
43, 62, 63, 64, 65. 
Miller, Robert 7, 13, 21, 23, 37, 48. 
Miller, Robin 9, 26, 41, 74. 
Mitchell, Kacy 13, 26, 38. 
Moore, Jacob 7, 26, 38, 42, 47, 48, 
57' 62, 63, 65. 
Monahan, Mike 14. 
MONTICELLO AUTO 84. 
Morgan, Lana 26, 37, 45, 67, 90. 
Morgan, Mary 31. 
Morris, Jeff 1, 16, 28, 64. 
Mulvaney, Georgia 31. 
Murrell, Bob 10, 28, 64. 

NOPQR 
Nelsen, Angela 26, 37, 61. 
Nel en, Karla 17, 21, 38, 40, 43, 58, 
60, 66, 69, 73. 
Nel en, Michael 2, 4, 8, 24, 38, 46, 
75. 
Newlin, Jerry 8, 32. 
Nichols, Josh 16a, 63. 
PARKLAND COLLEGE 78. 
PC 84. 
Perry, Matt 16, 28, 50, 62. 
Peterson, Michael 46. 
Pierce, Nicole 13, 14, 16, 28, 33. 

• Poague, tephanie 13, 15, 26, 37, 

38, 40, 61. 
POPE, CHARLENE 79. 
Pope, Jennifer 16b, 17, 21, 38, 40, 
58, 60, 66, 69. 
PRICE EPTIC 78. 
Radmaker, Ernie 3, 26, 41, 47, 64, 
65, 70, 71. 
Rahn, Cathy 17, 32. 
Ramos, Brandi 16d, 26, 3 , 4 , 5 , 
61, 69, 90, 91. 
RANDOLPH' 85. 
Redfern, April 56. 
Reilly, Jason 16d, 24, 70. 
Rexroad, Crystal 24, 37. 
Riddle, Nita 14, 16, 34. 
Riley, Crystal 24, 36, 37, 46. 
RING CAN CORP. 80. 
Rogers, Craig 64, 65. 
ROO TER INN 79. 
ROUX WRIGHT FUNERAL 
HOME 83. 

STUV 
cheffer, Tim 19, 12, 28, 33, 62, 70. 
chnierle, Gene 30. 
chnierle, Ryan 12, 25, 43, 47, 63, 

65, 70, 71. 
Sharp, Donna 3, 32, 38, 53. 
Sharp, Nicole 24, 45, 52, 55. 

hayka, teven 13, 28, 70. 
Shonkwiler, Brandon 13, 16b, 17, 
21, 37, 3 ' 52. 

hott, Dorothy 31. 
hott, heri 10, 17, 21. 
hott, Troy 5, 25, 55, 63, 70. 
humard, Brian 4, 25, 46. 

Shumard, Dena 28, 36, 37, 5 , 59, 
61, 67, 69, 90. 
Shumard, Denise 17, 21, 36, 37, 40, 
43, 47, 58, 69. 

immons, Beth 25. 
Smith, Jim 25, 42, 55, 62, 63. 

nyder, Lora 13, 26, 37, 52. 
omers, Mark 31. 
TATE BANK OF BEMENT 76. 
teven , Darrell 30. 

Stiverson, Chris 56. 
Stoerger, Brad 11, 25, 64. 
Stoerger, Jamie , 25, 41, 70. 
Stoerger, Wesley 28, 37, 62, 63, 64, 
70. 

topek, Marilyn 32, 33, 36, 52. 
track, John 1, 28, 62, 70. 

Strohl, Amanda 9, 13, 28, 42, 43, 
46, 48, 61, 67, 90. 
Sullender, Tara 16, 16d, 25, 42, 60, 
66. 

UNOCO 87. 
UPER K 1. 
UPER VALU 0. 

Tabaka, Jackie 43. 
Tabaka, Ryan 1, 28, 37, 43, 62, 70. 
Taylor, Carolyn 16a. 
Taylor, Linda 7, 32, 33, 60. 
Taylor, Merle 16a, 32. 
TERRA INTERNATIONAL 87. 
Thompson, Dan 28, 62, 64. 
Thompson, Jeremy 3, 26, 32, 37, 
48. 
Tieman, Brian 16b, 16c, 17, 22, 23, 
68. 
Tieman, Misty 3, 7, 25, 36, 55. 
Tieman, Travis 8, 13, 17, 22, 36, 52. 
Totten, Cindy 26, 27, 37, 44. 
Tracy, Holly 16a, 16c, 16d, 25, 37, 
42. 
Tracy, John 1, 6, 2 , 30, 41, 62, 64, 
70. 
Tracy, Tim 30. 
Vance, Hillary 15, 26. 

WXYZ 
Walsh, Kevin 16b, 17, 22, 43, 63, 
65, 70, 73. 
Walsh, arah 27, 37, 60, 61. 
Warnes, Barb 31. 
Wells, Jeff 11, 13, 16a, 17, 22, 40, 
41. 
Wells, Joy 9, 2 , 40, 41. 
Wildman, Tom 29, 62, 64, 70, 0. 
Wilkin on, Karen 17, 32, 51. 
Wingle, John 32, 33, 50, 66, 6 . 
Wittmeyer, Jay 48, 56. 
Wood, Paula 16a, 16d, 25, 36, 42, 
74. 
Wright, Jeremy 3, 27, 37, 41, 62, 
63, 70. 
Wright, Je se 27, 49, 90. 
Wright, Marcu 6, 16b, 16d, 17, 22, 
23, 38, 43, 63, 70, 72. 
Wright, Margie 31. 
Wright, Sarah 6, 13, 27, 37, 3 , 60, 
61. 
Yokley, Cindy 25, 37. 
Yokley, Lorrie 17, 22, 37, 73, 96. 
York, Mark 32, 41, 51. 
Zoch, Clint 17, 23, 37, 47, 96. 
Zoch, Jamie 29, 37, 41, 43, 61, 67. 

95 



96 

''PURPLE HAZE'' 

HALL OF FAMER ? enior Lome Yokley, 
lint Zoch and Ronna Felty begin their road 

of adult life, hoping to do great things. 

Here we are at the end. After many 
headaches and many frustrated mo­
ment , the finished product in now 
in your hands. As the year went on, 
the staff dwindled but the strong sur­
vived. Look who stuck it out 'til the 
end. Enjoy! 

(Li ted in order of hours worked) 
Jeni, Carrie, Kim, Anne, Mary Ann, 
Heather, Brandi, Bob, Jeremy, Tara 
and Robin. 










